PAPERS FROM SIGNAL
PROJECTS GROUP,
CROYDON

NRM 1996-7909

FINDING AID

These lists were prepared in late 1997 by John Creed of the Signalling Record Society (www.s-1-
s.org.uk) as a finding aid to the several thousand items comprising the collection. They do not seek
to be a complete catalogue, but outline the types of document available and give a guide to locating
specific information.

The contents can be broken down into four classes:
Individual signal box records, held in the Abolished Box files (see pages 2 and 47 of this guide)
and the Agreement Diagram files (pages 47, 51), plus a small number in the General files (those

items marked *, pages 49-50).

Signal Instructions, giving details and, usually, diagrams of new installations, as issued to railway
staff (pages 43-46).

Contractors’ Prints as supplied to the railway (page 48).
General files and drawings (page 49).
The following lists are arranged in numerical order of the 187 filing boxes in which the documents

are stored; the box number should be quoted when requesting documents as individual files or
drawings are not produced separately.
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BOXES 1-92 - ABOLISHED BOX FILES

The first 92 filing boxes contain material related to abolished signal boxes, generally those closed between nationalisation and
¢.1990. The documents are filed in order of the serial numbers (one per signal box) used in the Southern Railway, and later the
BR(SR), Signal & Telecommunications Drawing Office. There is normally only one copy of each drawing, showing the situation
just prior to abolition of the box. (See the Agreement Diagram files, boxes 109-122 and 171-187, for historical runs of documents
for certain signal boxes.)

Most commonly there is a signalling diagram for each box, bearing the plain serial number, possibly accompanied by one or more
of the following items. These are numbered with the signal box serial number plus a suffix letter to denote the type of diagram:-

Cabling diagram Suffix C Scale plan of layout Suffix P
Dog chart Suffix D Sykes’ interlocking diagram Suffix S
Electrical wiring diagram Suffix E Architectural drawing Suffix V

Each filing box contains documents for a group (usually 20) of consecutive serial numbers. Not every serial number is
represented, due both to some boxes having been abolished before this collection was started, and also to the few mechanical
signal boxes still in service, for which the records were retained by Railtrack plc. The filing box numbers relate to signal box
diagram numbers as follows:-

Box Serial Nos Box Serial Nos Box Serial Nos Box Serial Nos
1 1-20 25 441-460 49 1081-1100 73 1591-1600
2 21-40 26 461-480 50 1101-1120 74 1601-1620
3 41-60 27 481-500 51 1121-1140 75 1621-1640
4 61-80 28 501-520 52 1141-1160 76 1641-1660
5 81-90 29 521-540 53 1161-1180 77 1661-1680
6 91-100 30 541-560 54 1177 78 1681-1700
7 101-110 31 561-580 55 1181-1200 79 1701-1720
8 111-120 32 581-600 56 1201-1220 80 1721-1750
9 121-140 33 601-620 57 1221-1240 81 1751-1760
10 141-160 34 621-640 58 1241-1260 82 1761-1780
11 161-180 35 641-660 59 1261-1280 83 1781-1820
12 181-200 36 661-680 60 1281-1300 84 1821-1860
13 201-220 37 681-700 61 1301-1320 85 1861-1880
14 221-240 38 701-720 62 1321-1340 86 1881-1900
15 241-260 39 721-740 63 1341-1360 87 1901-1920
16 261-280 40 741-760 64 1361-1380 88 1921-1940
17 281-300 41 761-780 65 1381-1400 89 1941-1960
18 301-320 42 801-885 66 1501-1510 90 1961-1980
19 321-340 43 899 67 1511-1520 91 1981-2000
20 341-360 44 1001-1020 68 1521-1530 92 56

21 361-380 45 1021-1030 69 1531-1540

22 381-400 46 1031-1040 70 1541-1560

23 401-420 47 1041-1060 71 1561-1580

24 421-440 48 1061-1080 72 1581-1590

The former LSWR area is covered by serial numbers in the range 1-780, signal boxes in the former LBSCR area are numbered in
the range 1001-1400, and the SECR area boxes are numbered from 1501 upwards. A detailed index of serial numbers is provided
on the following pages, split into these three sections. The lists are provided in both alphabetical and numerical order, but it should
be noted that while they do contain all the signal boxes represented in this collection, these lists were originally compiled as
comprehensive records of the numbering scheme, and also contain data for some signal boxes not covered by the Abolished Box
files or elsewhere in this collection.

Exceptionally, Boxes 54 and 92 contain diagrams for two individual large signal boxes, Brighton and Waterloo respectively.

Diagrams in the 800 series in Box 42 are control tables for stretches of automatic colour light signalling, while Box 43 contains
items relating to the London Transport railway at New Cross Gate, notionally numbered 899.
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ADDLESTONE
AXMINSTER
ADDLESTONE JC
FELTHAM

ASHIC

ALDERSHOT B
ALDERSHOT A

ACTON LANE JC
ALRESFORD

ANDOVER IC B
ANDOVER IC A
ASHFORD (MIDDX)
ASCOT A

ASCOT WEST

ALTON

MEETH CLAY SIDING
ASCOT B

ASHBURY

DEAN HILL
ALDERBURY JC
BROCKENHURST A
WITLEY

BARNSTAPLE JC EAST
GRIMSTONE & FRAMPTON
BOURNEMOUTH WEST
SMITHARDS CROSSING
BOURNEMOUTH CENTRAL
BOURNEMOUTH WEST JC
BASON BRIDGE
BINCOMBE TUNNEL
BOLLO LANE JC
BENTLEY

BRIDESTOWE
LITTLEFIELD CROSSING
BARNES COMMON
BARNES LOOP LINE XNG
WESTCOTTS SIDING
STONES SIDING {EWELL W}
BARNES

BARNES JC

BOTLEY

BASINGSTOKE
BASINGSTOKE A

BROAD CLYST
BROADSTONE

BISHOPS WALTHAM
EVERSHOT
WRITHLINGTON
POOLEY GREEN
BIDEFORD

NORTH SHEEN

BODMIN {NORTH}
SPARKFORD
BOURNEMOUTH WEST IC GF
BURNHAM ON SEA
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BEAULIEU ROAD
BROOKWOOD
BROOKWOOD GF
RODWELL STATION
BROOM GATES
BOSCARNE JC

BRADPOLE CROSSING

BRANKSOME

BRIDGWATER NORTH

NEWTON ST CYRES
BURITON SIDING
FORT BROCKHURST

BRENTFORD CENTRAL

BRENTFORD YARD
WATERLOO

WEST BYFLEET
BROCKENHURST B
BYFLEET JC
BOOKHAM
BRACKNELL
CLAPHAM CUTTING
No37 CROSSING
COWLEY JC {LSWR}
VENN GATES
CHISWICK
WEYHILL GF

CHARD JC BRANCH BOX

CHARD TOWN GF

CHAPEL ROAD CROSSING

COLE

COSHAM
COSHAM JC
CLANDON
FROYLE
WATERLOO C
CHERTSEY
CLAPHAM JC A
CLAPHAM JC D
LONGCROSS

MOUNT PLEASANT CROSSING
DEVONPORT KINGS RD

DINTON
BURGATE
VAUXHALL D
DUNMERE JC GF

COMMON CROSSING

DAGGONS ROAD
DATCHET
DELABOLE
EASTLEIGH GF G

EASTLEIGH SOUTH
EASTLEIGH GF D

EASTLEIGH NORTH GF
EASTLEIGH DEMU DEPOT GF
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99
100
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101
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104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
118
119
120
120
121
121
121
122
123
124
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
131

EASTLEIGH WEST
EASTLEIGH
EASTLEIGH EAST
EGHAM

EAST PUTNEY
TOTTON

EDINGTON BURTLE
EWELL WEST
REMENHAM

ESHER EAST

ESHER

EARLSFIELD
EXMOUTH JC
EXETER CENTRAL A
EVERCREECH JC SOUTH
BASINGSTOKE GF A
FULLERTON GF
BASINGSTOKE GF C
BUSBRIDGE SIDING
FLEET

FRATTON EAST
FRATTON WEST
FRATTON YARD
FARNBOROUGH
FARNHAM B
FARNHAM A
UDDENS CROSSING
FULLERTON

BANK

FARNCOMBE GATE BOX
WHERWELL
FELTHAM EAST
FELTHAM WEST
FULWELL JC
EXETER CENTRAL B
EASTLEIGH EAST GF
EASTLEIGH GF C
FULWELL CUTTING
GUILDFORD
GUILDFORD YARD
GUILDFORD GF B
GUILDFORD NORTH
GUILDFORD YARD GF B
GUILDFORD SOUTH
FARNCOMBE
GODALMING
REDBRIDGE DOCK GATE
GRATELEY
COSHAM GF A
MADDAFORD MOOR
GILLINGHAM (DORSET)
HONITON

COSHAM GF B
HAMPTON COURT
SURBITON GF C
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132
133
134
135
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
166
167
168
169
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
177
178
179
180

HAMPTON COURT JC
HAMPTON COURT CROSSING
FRATTON EAST GF

HALWILL

MARSTON MAGNA
HALWILL GF A

HASLEMERE

HAMWORTHY JC

LEE ON SOLENT GFs

HONITON INCLINE
TEDDINGTON
HAVANT NORTH
JACOBS GUTTER LANE XNG
HORSEBRIDGE
HOUNSLOW JC
HOUNSLOW
HANWORTH
HARDINGTON
HURSTBOURNE
HAMPTON

FOXHILLS

HURN

Nol4 CROSSING
HEWISH GATES
ITCHEN ABBAS

SHIDE

PADSTOW

OLD KEW JC

NEW KEW JC

LISS GF

BAGSHOT

KNOWLE JC
SANDOWN

KEW GARDENS
CLAPHAM JCE
BEMBRIDGE
EVERCREECH NEW
FONTLEY ABBATOIR SDG
LYNE CROSSING
HORSLEY
LITCHFIELD
ROUNDWOOD

WEST BARNES CROSSING
EFFINGHAM JC
CLAYGATE

COBHAM
WORPLESDON
LYNDHURST ROAD
LAUNCESTON
GUILDFORD GF A
LONDON ROAD GUILDFORD
LIPHOOK

LEES LANE CROSSING
LYMINGTON JC
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200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
217
218
219
219
220
220
221
221
222
223
223
224
224
225
225

LYMINGTON TOWN
STONEHAM GF
LYTCHETT CROSSING
LISS

LISS COMMON CROSSING
NEW MALDEN
MALDEN CROSSING
MILBORNE PORT
STONEHAM SIDING GF
MILLBROOK

MARK HOLE
MIDFORD
YETMINSTER
MIDFORD GF A
DURNSFORD ROAD
LYMINGTON PIER
MORETON

MILFORD {SURREY}
NEW MILTON
MILFORD GOODS
MERROW SIDING
MEDSTEAD

STEAN BOW CROSSING
MAYS CROSSING
BOURNEMOUTH GAS WORKS JC
NORTH TAWTON
ALVERSTONE
NORBITON
NANSTALLON
NEWCHURCH
OXSHOTT

OVERTON

OAKLEY

OTTERHAM
OATLANDS

PUTNEY

POOLE TOWNGATE STREET
POOLE A

PEASMARSH JC

POOLE B GF

POOLE B

PORT ISAAC ROAD
PORTSMOUTH GF A
CHARD JC BRANCH BOX
PORTSMOUTH GF B
PORTSMOUTH GF C
WINCHESTER GF A
PINKS HILL CROSSING
POLSHAM
PORTSMOUTH GF D
PORTSMOUTH
PORTSMOUTH YARD
PORTSMOUTH EAST
WINCHESTER CITY GF B
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226
227
228
228
229
229
230
231
232
232
233
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264

266
267
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

PORTON

ROWLANDS CASTLE
DORCHESTER WEST
RADSTOCK NORTH A
DORCHESTER JC
RADSTOCK NORTH B
ROPLEY

RAYNES PARK
RAYNES CROSSING
RAYNES PARK GOODS GF
RINGWOOD EAST
RINGWOOD GF B
RICHMOND
RICHMOND GF

NINE ELMS SOUTH VIADUCT
REDBRIDGE

LIPHOOK GF A
TONGHAM

TOTTON GF A

ST MARGARETS
SOUTHAMPTON YARD
CANUTE ROAD

SOUTHAMPTON JC
SOUTHAMPTON TUNNEL JC
SOUTHAMPTON CENTRAL

SIDMOUTH JC
SHALFORD JC

SWAY

ST DENYS

ST BUDEAUX VICTORIA RD
ST HELENS {IOW}
STAINES LINO SIDING
STAINES CENTRAL
GUILDFORD YARD GF A
ST LAWRENCE {IOW}
SHANKLIN

SPETISBURY
SHAWFORD JC
SOMERSET ROAD CROSSING
SEATON

TOLWORTH
HATHERLEIGH
WHITWELL

COWES

SURBITON EAST GF
YEOFORD GF
SHEPPERTON

STURT LANE JC
BLACKWATER

ST KEW HIGHWAY
SHACKLEGATE JC
STEVENTON

SWANAGE
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275
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287
288
288
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295
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297
297
298
299
299
300
300
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301
302
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304
305
306
307
308
309
310
310
311
312
312
313
314
315
315
316
316
317
317
318

SWAYTHLING
SURBITON

STRAWBERRY HILL
FELTHAM REFORMATORY
SALISBURY EAST
SALISBURY WEST
SALISBURY TUNNEL JC
ASHEY

DORCHESTER SOUTH
ENHAM

DORCHESTER SOUTH GF B
TURNHAM GREEN {SR FRAME}
WINDSOR & ETON RIVERSIDE
TOPSHAM

TEMPLECOMBE A
WORTING JC

WESTON

TIPTON ST JOHNS
MERSTONE

WILTON SOUTH
TWICKENHAM WEST
WOOLSTON

THORPE LANE CROSSING
WOODFIDLEY CROSSING
TIP SIDING WOOLSTON
WELLOW

WOOTTON {HANTS}
LAKE CROSSING GF

WEST MOORS

VAUXHALL WEST

WOOL

MOTSPUR PARK GF A
WORCESTER PARK
WRAYSBURY
WHITCHURCH NORTH
LOCKERLEY

WAREHAM
WANBOROUGH
WINCHESTER CITY
WINCHESTER JC
WIMBORNE

FRIARY A

PORTLAND

FRIARY B

SURBITON GF B

WALTON ON THAMES
PAN LANE

WALTON ON THAMES GF B
WELLOW GF

WOKING JC

WOKING

WOKING YARD
PETERSFIELD GF A
WOKING EAST
TWICKENHAM EAST
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319
320
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
326
326
327
327
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
342
343
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
350
351
351
352
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
359
360
360
360

WEYBRIDGE
NEWPORT NORTH
PETERSFIELD GF B
NEWPORT SOUTH
RYDE ST JOHNS ROAD
WIMBLEDON B
WIMBLEDON A
WIMBLEDON C
EASTLEIGH GF A
MICHELDEVER GF
YEOVILJCB
EASTLEIGH GF B
WINCHESTER CITY GF B
YEOVILIJC A
MORTLAKE
PETERSFIELD

NORTH DEVON CLAY CO SDG
POOLE A GF
WANBOROUGH GF A
POINT PLEASANT JC
ANDOVER TOWN
OTTERY ST MARY
SMALLBROOK JC
ROMSEY

FELTHAM JC
WHITTON JC
CREEKMOOR SIDING
BARNSTAPLE EAST LOOP
BRIDPORT

NEWTON ST CYRES
BARNSTAPLE TOWN
BRIDPORT WEST BAY
FELTHAM EAST GF
POTTINGTON
CHANDLERS FORD
STOCKBRIDGE

NETLEY HOSPITAL STATION
ADDLESTONE GF
SURBITON GF A

ASHEY HEATH CROSSING
HURSTBOURNE JC
VAUXHALL EAST
VERWOOD GF

WHITE HART CROSSING
ASHURST CROSSING
WINCHFIELD

WELLS PRIORY ROAD
VERWOOD

GOSPORT

PLYMSTOCK
UMBERLEIGH

BAILEY GATE CROSSING
BARNSTAPLE JC A
STROUD CROSSING
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361
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364
365
366
367
367
368
369
370
371
372
372
372
373
374
375
376
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
391
392
393
393
394
395
395
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
402
403
404

ROGATE

BASINGSTOKE B

SHIDE

BASINGSTOKE C
CALSTOCK

WHIMPLE

RUSHAM CROSSING
STALBRIDGE
BURGHFIELD

SHEPTON MALLET
CHRISTCHURCH
MORTIMER

HOOK

QUEENS ROAD
BARNSTAPLE TOWN
HIGHBRIDGE EAST B
STRATFIELDSAYE
PORTSMOUTH HARBOUR
BARNSTAPLE VICTORIA RD
BUBB LANE

BRAMLEY

HOLE

MOTSPUR PARK
BURSLEDON

FRIMLEY JC

BAILEY GATE
BLANDFORD FORUM
NORTHAM JC
OTTERBOURNE SIDING GF

KEMPTON PARK STATION
KEMPTON PARK GF
SUNBURY

STURMINSTER NEWTON
PORTSMOUTH HIGH LEVEL
SHERBORNE

BRAMLEY GF
GUNNISLAKE

DOWNTON

COSSINGTON

SHERFIELD

ANDOVER TOWN GF
HIGHBRIDGE EAST C
HIGHBRIDGE LOCO
SILCHESTER CROSSING
CREWKERNE GATES GF
LYMPSTONE

EXMOUTH

SIDMOUTH

BOSCOMBE

BAILEY GATE CROSSING
NETLEY

SANDELLS SIDING
BOURNEMOUTH CENTRAL GOODS
COCKINGS SIDING
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404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
416
417
418
418
419
420
421
422
422
423
424
424
425
426
427
427
428
429
429
430
431
431
432
433
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
441
441
442
443
443
444
445
445
446

EASTON GFs
WINSOR HILL
WOOTTON {IOW}
YEOVIL PEN MILL
BARNSTAPLE JC B
YEOVIL SOUTH JC

BARNES EAST

ST CROSS

SEATON JC

BUDLEIGH SALTERTON
GREENHILL SIDING
CHILSWORTHY SIDING
YEOVIL TOWN
FELTHAM UP HUMP
FELTHAM DOWN HUMP
WINKLEBURY

CAMBRIDGE ROAD CROSSING
SUNNINGDALE

HENDFORD GOODS
LUCKETT

HAMWORTHY AIR MIN SDG
WAINWRIGHTS SIDING
WALTON ON THAMES GF A
KINGSTON

ASH VALE JC

FRIARY JC

SUNNINGDALE YARD
BASINGSTOKE A GF

KIT HILL SIDING
MARTOCK

NINE ELMS A
CALLINGTON
MONTACUTE

WEST LONDON JC
AWBRIDGE

WATERLOO B
TEMPLECOMBE B
TEMPLECOMBE No2 JC
CHILMARK
HALTERWORTH CROSSING
FORDINGBRIDGE
BREAMORE

BRACKNELL GF

BURNABY ROAD

PORTSMOUTH HARBOUR GF
MONTACUTE GF

THORNEY

WILLINGCOT CROSSING
FAIRFAX CROSSING
ALDERSHOT GOVERNMENT SDG
HIGHBRIDGE EAST C
BRAUNTON
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446
447
447
448
448
449
449
450
451
452
453
453
454
455
455
456
456
457
457
458
458
459
459
460
461
462
463
463
464
465
465
466
466
467
468
468
469
470
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
477
478
478
479
480
481
482
483
484

HIGHBRIDGE EAST A
CARISBROOKE
GUNVILLE SIDING
ARMSTRONG LIFT

FORD (DEVON)

BOARDS SIDING GF
HAMWORTHY GOODS
AMEN CORNER CROSSING
RINGWOOD

SHEPTON MALLET (W'LOO RD)
ORESTON - MOORES SDG
WESTLAND GF
EASTLEIGH GOODS YARD
FAREHAM

FAREHAM EAST
FAREHAM GF

FAREHAM WEST
BRITISH PETROLEUM GF
SHILLINGSTONE
BROADSTONE GF

DIGBY SIDING
TIDWORTH

VELLATOR GATES
BODMIN {NORTH} GF
DEAN

WOODHAY

BASON BRIDGE SIDING
CREDITON

SHEET CROSSING
EVERCREECH JC NORTH
HIGHCLERE
BURGHCLERE
HOLSWORTHY

WARREN SIDING
COLEFORD JC
LITCHFIELD GF
WOODBURY ROAD
DUNBRIDGE GF
EBBFORD {ODAM'S} SDG
CHERTSEY GF B

ELSTED

WHITCHURCH TOWN
WIMBLEDON PARK
CHESSINGTON SOUTH
DUNBRIDGE
OKEHAMPTON

SUTTON SCOTNEY
CHISWICK JC
HOUNSLOW GF B
CHERTSEY GF A
TISBURY

DRAKE & MOUNTS SIDING
WALLERS ASH

LOCO JC

AVON LODGE
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485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
503
504
505
506
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
516
517
518
519
519
520
520
521
521
522
523
524
525
525
525
526
526
527
528
529

NORDEN SIDING
COLYTON
COLYFORD
WORTHY DOWN JC

CORFE CASTLE
WORGRET JC
CAMBERLEY

DOWNTON GF A
HEDDON HILL
KINGSWORTHY {GFs}

ALDERSHOT JC NORTH
FARNHAM JC

DEAN GF

GLASTONBURY & STREET
CHILCOMPTON

MIDSOMER NORTON UPPER
SHAPWICK

WEYMOUTH
PETROCKSTOW

WROXALL

WADEBRIDGE WEST
WINNAL SIDINGS
NURSLING

COMMON LANE CROSSING
ALLBROOK

FRIMLEY

UNION CARBIDE SIDING GF
FRESHWATER

CROW CROSSING
CRANNAFORD GATES
BUTTS IC

CRIPPLES HOME SIDING
ALTON BREWERY SIDING
Nol0 GATES

UPWEY & BROADWEY
WHITSTONE & BRIDGERULE
BUDE

UPWEY EAST GF
CATTEWATER JC

UPWEY WEST GF
IDSWORTH CROSSING
BITTERNE

PORTESHAM

SEMLEY GATES

WEST STREET CROSSING
WORTHY

HAMWORTHY BRANCH GFs
STAINES RESERVOIRS
ROMSEY GF
WATCHINGWELL

MEETH HALT

JCc 05.05.
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529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
540
541
541
542
542
543
544
545
546
546
547
548
549
549
550
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
556
557
557
558
558
559
559
560
561
562
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572

POWERSTOCK

SEMLEY

VENTNOR

VENTNOR WEST

KINGSTON GF

CALBOURNE & SHALFLEET
BARNES WINDSOR LINE XNG
NINGWOOD

GROVE PARK CROSSING
NINE ELMS NORTH VIADUCT
NEWNHAM SIDING
HUNTSPILL CROSSING
TOLLER EAST GF
TAVISTOCK NORTH
WINCHESTER CHESIL
SAMPFORD COURTENAY
WINCHESTER GF {CHESIL}
SWANWICK

EDWARDS' MANURE SIDING

HEDDON MILL
WINCANTON

KNOWLE EAST

NEWTON TONY JC

RYDE ST JOHNS RD NORTH
STAINES MOOR
MORCHARD ROAD
PERHAM

PORTSMOUTH ARMS
WOODSFORD CROSSING
MICHELDEVER
PORTCREEK JC

FAWLEY

WIMBLEDON EAST
HYTHE {HANTS}
WIMBLEDON WEST
COAXDEN SIDING
TOLLER WEST GF

FROST LANE CROSSING
WILLS SIDING {ROMSEY}
SOUTHFIELDS
CLATFORD

BINEGAR

BOW

MELDON QUARRY
SUTTON HARBOUR
HORRINGFORD

PRINCES BRIDGE CROSSING
STODHAM CROSSING
WEBBER & PANGBOURNES SDG
CREWKERNE
LYNDHURST ROAD GF A
HINTON ADMIRAL

RYDE PIER HEAD

Papers from Signal Projects Group, Croydon
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573
573
574
575
575
575
576
577
577
578
579
580
581
581
582
583
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
598
599
599
600
601
602
602
603
603
604
605
605
606
607
608
609
609
610
611
612
613
614
615

RYDE PIER HEAD GF
YEOFORD
BOTTOMCOMBE GF
CRANNAFORD GATES GF
STALBRIDGE GF

VEALS LANE CROSSING
TAVELLS LANE CROSSING
ASHCOTT

QUARRY TIP SIDING GF
HENSTRIDGE

WINDSOR & E. RIVERSD GF
MARCHWOOD
ADMIRALTY SIDING GF
GEORGEHAM GATES
CASTLETON SIDING GF
ABBOTSBURY

TROTTS LANE CROSSING
BRADING

BRADING QUAY

ELBOW CORNER CROSSING GF
MILFORD GF

STONEHAM

CADHAY GATES
YARMOUTH {IOW}
EPSOM COMMON
KIMBRIDGE JC

TRESMEER

WOOD LANE CROSSING

CHRISTCHURCH GF A
BURSLEDON SIDING
WALLERS ASH WEST
NETLEY GF
PORTLAND SIDING

FURZEBROOK SIDING
CORFE MULLEN
YEOVIL TOWN EAST
CARISBROOKE
LUDGERSHALL
WRAFTON

MELDON JC
TURNCHAPEL

WOOL GF

CORFE MULLEN SIDING
SUTTON BINGHAM
LYDFORD

UPTON SCUDAMORE
CANFORD CROSSING
HAVENSTREET
AXMINSTER GATES GF
WARMINSTER
COPPLESTONE
MANOR SIDING

JCc 05.05.
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616
617
618
618
619
620
621
621
622
622
623
623
624
625
626
627
628
628
629
630
631
631
632
633
634
635
636
636
637
638
638
639
640
640
641
642
643
644
645
645
646
646
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
653
653
654
655
656

COMBPYNE

LYME REGIS
HEYTESBURY
UMBERLEIGH

KINGS FERNSDEN CROSSING
UPTON LOVELL CROSSING
CODFORD

EGLOSKERRY
CAMELFORD
SHERRINGTON CROSSING
ALEXANDERS SIDING
STOCKTON CROSSING
DROXFORD

WICKHAM

WEST MEON

TISTED

DUNSLAND CROSS
MISLINGFORD
FARRINGDON SIDING
PRIVETT

BOW

WYLYE

ADELAIDE CROSSING
PETTICOAT LANE CROSSING
WISHFORD

STOURPAINE

ALLINGTON

AMESBURY JC

BISLEY CAMP

TOWER HILL

WILTON NORTH

UPWEY

DORCHESTER JC
LYDFORD

ASHWATER

KNOWLE WEST
NECROPOLIS SIDING

NINE ELMS B

HINGSTONE DOWN SIDING
SALISBURY C

BATHJC

SALISBURY C GF B
WHIPPINGHAM
AMESBURY

STAR LANE CROSSING
LATCHMERE JC

TISBURY QUARRY CROSSING
WYKE CROSSING
HOLMSLEY

CALSTOCK

DUNDONALD ROAD
WATERGATE SIDING
HINGSTONE DOWN SIDING
AXE GATES

COXES LOCK MILL CROSSING

Papers from Signal Projects Group,
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657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
665
666
667
668
669
669
670
671
672
673
674
674
675
676
676
677
678
679
680
681
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
688
689
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
697
698
699
700
700
701
702

Croydon
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LITTLEHAM
LONGPARISH

NEWTON TONY GFs

ASCOT DISTRICT GAS CO SDG
WRECCLESHAM SIDING
BULFORD

MARSH LANE

AMESBURY GF
GUNNERSBURY WEST
WOOLSTON GF A
CHAPELTON

WATERLOO CROSSING
LAMYATT CROSSING
BRUTON ROAD CROSSING
LUCKETT

KNELLER

BORDON

SWANAGE GAS WORKS SIDING
BOTLEY GF

HALWILL GF A

TWERTON SIDING GF

BERE FERRERS

DEAN CROSSING

RYDE ESPLANADE

EAST BUDLEIGH

NEWTON POPPLEFORD
COLATON RALEIGH SIDING
CAUSEWAY CROSSING EGHAM
BOSCARNE JC GF

MAYS SIDING GF

FONTLEY SIDING
WATERLOO {W&C}
WALTHAM

MALDEN CROSSING GF
TISBURY GATES GF
WADEBRIDGE EAST
MORTEHOE

WRAFTON

CATTEWATER HARBOUR
TOWER HILL

CANUTE ROAD GF A
MOTTISFONT GF
MOTTISFONT

Nol6 CROSSING RINGWOOD
BERE ALSTON
GUNNERSBURY EAST
BRENTOR

COPNOR

ESHER GF A

ESHER GF B

COCKINGS SIDING
WHITSTONE BRICK & TILE SDG
SHEATH CROSSING
HOUNSLOW GF A

JCc 05.05.
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703 GREEN LANES CROSSING 746 GREEN LANES CROSSING GF
704 COCKMILL CROSSING 747 SALISBURY EAST GF A
705 Nol4 CROSSING 748 CHILSWORTHY SIDING
706 HOLME CROSSING 749

707 ALLINGTON 750

707 KNOWLE GF 751

708 WINCHESTER {GWR} 752 MEDINA WHARF

709 POKESDOWN 753 SANDFORD SIDING

710 COOKS CROSSING 754 HOLE

711 CAMELFORD 755 WAREHAM WEST GF
711 PITTS SIDING GF 756 STONEY BRIDGE GATES
712 LYNDHURST ROAD GF B 757 TOM BROTHERS SIDING
713 THAMES DITTON 757 WHITEROCKS

714 OAKLEY CROSSING 758 ABBEY FORD

715 BAYLEYS SIDING 758 TAMAR BRIDGE GF

715 BURSLEDON SIDING 759 STAINES LINO COAL SIDING
716 LAUNCESTON GF A 760 MASBURY GF

717 BEDENHAM SIDING 760 MEETH HALT

718 VIRGINIA WATER A 761 DOWNSIDE SIDING GF
719 VIRGINIA WATER B 761 MEETH CLAY SIDING
720 VIRGINIA WATER C 762 PETROCKSTOW

721 HAMWORTHY BRANCH GF 763 CALLINGTON

721 PLYMOUTH NORTH ROAD EAST 764 DUNSBEAR HALT

722 MIDSOMER NORTON GF 765 TAVISTOCK NORTH
722 WADEBRIDGE WEST 766

723 BOSCARNE IC 767 BIDEFORD

723 COLTHURST SYMONS SDG 768 BIDEFORD GOODS

724 POLTIMORE SIDING 769

725 SHAPLAND & PETTERS SDG 770

726 ST DENYS GF 771 SAMPFORD COURTENAY
727 772 EGLOSKERRY

728 DUCKPOOL GATES 773 GUNNISLAKE

729 MASBURY 774 BUDE

730 BODMIN {NORTH}

730 PYLLE

731 NEWMANS LANE CROSSING

732

733 NEALS CROSSING

734 CROMER ROAD

735 REVELSTOKE ROAD

736 GOSFORD GATES

737 DUNSLAND CROSS

737 MOREWOOD SIDING

738 BOARDS SIDING GF

738 HOLSWORTHY

739 WEST PENNARD

739 WHITSTONE & BRIDGERULE

740 DUNBRIDGE GF

740 RATFYN

741 SWANWICK GF

741 WEYDON HILL SIDING

742 HOLTON HEATH

743 EAST BURTON CROSSING

744 KYNOCHS SIDING

745 RED POST IC

JC 05.05.¢98
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758
583
8
1
350

632
581
20

445
497
623
509
636
707

15
517
204
450
647
664
636

11

10
334
394
448

13

17
660

14

426

18
571
282
351

12
354
641
484
433
655

612
160
380
360
401
111

34

32

ABBEY FORD
ABBOTSBURY

ACTON LANE JC
ADDLESTONE
ADDLESTONE GF
ADDLESTONE JC
ADELAIDE CROSSING
ADMIRALTY SIDING GF
ALDERBURY JC
ALDERSHOT A
ALDERSHOT B
ALDERSHOT GOVERNMENT SDG
ALDERSHOT JC NORTH
ALEXANDERS SIDING
ALLBROOK

ALLINGTON

ALLINGTON
ALRESFORD

ALTON

ALTON BREWERY SIDING
ALVERSTONE

AMEN CORNER CROSSING
AMESBURY

AMESBURY GF
AMESBURY JC
ANDOVERJC A
ANDOVER JC B
ANDOVER TOWN
ANDOVER TOWN GF
ARMSTRONG LIFT
ASCOT A

ASCOT B

ASCOT DISTRICT GAS CO SDG
ASCOT WEST

ASHJC

ASH VALE JC

ASHBURY

ASHCOTT

ASHEY

ASHEY HEATH CROSSING
ASHFORD (MIDDX)
ASHURST CROSSING
ASHWATER

AVON LODGE
AWBRIDGE

AXE GATES

AXMINSTER
AXMINSTER GATES GF
BAGSHOT

BAILEY GATE

BAILEY GATE CROSSING
BAILEY GATE CROSSING
BANK

BARNES

BARNES COMMON

Papers from Signal Projects Group,

(“ROLLER" )

411
34
32

535

341

360

408
23

343

372

374
36
36

428

362

363

101

102
28

463

646

715
45

717

165
30

694

675
42

767

768
28

562
39

637

523

270

381

449

738
43

730

460
29
60

671
50

723

681

400
35

673

574
26

403

Croydon

Finding Aid: Page 12 of

NUMBERS - LSWR SECTION

BARNES EAST

BARNES JC

BARNES LOOP LINE XNG
BARNES WINDSOR LINE XNG
BARNSTAPLE EAST LOOP
BARNSTAPLE JC A
BARNSTAPLE JCB
BARNSTAPLE JC EAST
BARNSTAPLE TOWN
BARNSTAPLE TOWN
BARNSTAPLE VICTORIA RD
BASINGSTOKE
BASINGSTOKE A
BASINGSTOKE A GF
BASINGSTOKE B
BASINGSTOKE C
BASINGSTOKE GF A
BASINGSTOKE GF C
BASON BRIDGE

BASON BRIDGE SIDING
BATH JC

BAYLEYS SIDING
BEAULIEU ROAD
BEDENHAM SIDING
BEMBRIDGE

BENTLEY

BERE ALSTON

BERE FERRERS
BIDEFORD

BIDEFORD

BIDEFORD GOODS
BINCOMBE TUNNEL
BINEGAR

BISHOPS WALTHAM
BISLEY CAMP

BITTERNE
BLACKWATER
BLANDFORD FORUM
BOARDS SIDING GF
BOARDS SIDING GF
BODMIN {NORTH}
BODMIN {NORTH}
BODMIN {NORTH} GF
BOLLO LANE JC
BOOKHAM

BORDON

BOSCARNE JC
BOSCARNE JC
BOSCARNE JC GF
BOSCOMBE

BOTLEY

BOTLEY GF
BOTTOMCOMBE GF
BOURNEMOUTH CENTRAL
BOURNEMOUTH CENTRAL GOODS

Jc 05.05.
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202
24
27
44

562

631
61

441

584

585
50

376

391
51

446

439
55
56

696
31
52

342

343

457
37
38

458
21
58
46
47
49

669

375

520

774

414

662
79

466

367
53

441
44

378

598

715

102

516
59

589

534

431

763

363

BOURNEMOUTH GAS WORKS JC

BOURNEMOUTH WEST
BOURNEMOUTH WEST JC

BOURNEMOUTH WEST JC GF

BOW

BOW

BRACKNELL
BRACKNELL GF
BRADING

BRADING QUAY
BRADPOLE CROSSING
BRAMLEY

BRAMLEY GF
BRANKSOME
BRAUNTON
BREAMORE
BRENTFORD CENTRAL
BRENTFORD YARD
BRENTOR
BRIDESTOWE
BRIDGWATER NORTH
BRIDPORT

BRIDPORT WEST BAY
BRITISH PETROLEUM GF
BROAD CLYST
BROADSTONE
BROADSTONE GF
BROCKENHURST A
BROCKENHURST B
BROOKWOOD
BROOKWOOD GF
BROOM GATES
BRUTON ROAD CROSSING
BUBB LANE

BUDE

BUDE

BUDLEIGH SALTERTON
BULFORD

BURGATE
BURGHCLERE
BURGHFIELD
BURITON SIDING
BURNABY ROAD
BURNHAM ON SEA
BURSLEDON
BURSLEDON SIDING
BURSLEDON SIDING
BUSBRIDGE SIDING
BUTTS IC

BYFLEET JC

CADHAY GATES
CALBOURNE & SHALFLEET
CALLINGTON
CALLINGTON
CALSTOCK

Papers from Signal Projects Group, Croydon
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653
492
420
622
711
610
243
690
447
603
582
689
521
680
346

67
666

65
220

66

73
479
471
475
501
436
416
748

64
478
368
597

71

62

74

75
164
561
172
558
173
404
700
704
621
679

68
468
723
487
486
616

81
508
710

CALSTOCK
CAMBERLEY

CAMBRIDGE ROAD CROSSING

CAMELFORD
CAMELFORD

CANFORD CROSSING
CANUTE ROAD

CANUTE ROAD GF A
CARISBROOKE
CARISBROOKE
CASTLETON SIDING GF
CATTEWATER HARBOUR
CATTEWATER JC

CAUSEWAY CROSSING EGHAM

CHANDLERS FORD
CHAPEL ROAD CROSSING
CHAPELTON

CHARD JC BRANCH BOX
CHARD JC BRANCH BOX
CHARD TOWN GF
CHERTSEY

CHERTSEY GF A
CHERTSEY GF B
CHESSINGTON SOUTH
CHILCOMPTON
CHILMARK
CHILSWORTHY SIDING
CHILSWORTHY SIDING
CHISWICK

CHISWICK JC
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH GF A
CLANDON

CLAPHAM CUTTING
CLAPHAM JC A
CLAPHAM JC D
CLAPHAM JCE
CLATFORD

CLAYGATE

COAXDEN SIDING
COBHAM

COCKINGS SIDING
COCKINGS SIDING
COCKMILL CROSSING
CODFORD

COLATON RALEIGH SIDING
COLE

COLEFORD JC
COLTHURST SYMONS SDG
COLYFORD

COLYTON

COMBPYNE

COMMON CROSSING
COMMON LANE CROSSING
COOKS CROSSING

Jc
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697
614
490
602
607

69
126
130

70
393
266

63
656
515
575
463
340
569
396
516
734
514

81

82
461
676
499

19

83

77
458

78
229
640
283
285
228
761
392
494
481
624
728
476
470
740
653

80
764
628
737
193

97
677
743

COPNOR

COPPLESTONE

CORFE CASTLE

CORFE MULLEN

CORFE MULLEN SIDING
COSHAM

COSHAM GF A

COSHAM GF B

COSHAM JC
COSSINGTON

COWES

COWLEY JC {LSWR}
COXES LOCK MILL CROSSING
CRANNAFORD GATES
CRANNAFORD GATES GF
CREDITON
CREEKMOOR SIDING
CREWKERNE
CREWKERNE GATES GF
CRIPPLES HOME SIDING
CROMER ROAD

CROW CROSSING
DAGGONS ROAD
DATCHET

DEAN

DEAN CROSSING

DEAN GF

DEAN HILL

DELABOLE
DEVONPORT KINGS RD
DIGBY SIDING

DINTON

DORCHESTER JC
DORCHESTER JC
DORCHESTER SOUTH
DORCHESTER SOUTH GF B
DORCHESTER WEST
DOWNSIDE SIDING GF
DOWNTON

DOWNTON GF A
DRAKE & MOUNTS SIDING
DROXFORD

DUCKPOOL GATES
DUNBRIDGE
DUNBRIDGE GF
DUNBRIDGE GF
DUNDONALD ROAD
DUNMERE JC GF
DUNSBEAR HALT
DUNSLAND CROSS
DUNSLAND CROSS
DURNSFORD ROAD
EARLSFIELD

EAST BUDLEIGH

EAST BURTON CROSSING

Papers from Signal Projects Group,

(“ROLLER" )

90
88
87
88

118

326

327

118
86
83

454
86
85
87

404

470
92

544

171
89

621

772

586

472

284

591
96
95

697

698

465

100

166
40
93
99

117

398
98

444

455

455

456

456

106

123

112

108

107

498

629

556

418
114

Croydon

Finding Aid: Page 14 of
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EAST PUTNEY
EASTLEIGH

EASTLEIGH DEMU DEPOT GF
EASTLEIGH EAST
EASTLEIGH EAST GF
EASTLEIGH GF A
EASTLEIGH GF B
EASTLEIGH GF C
EASTLEIGH GF D
EASTLEIGH GF G
EASTLEIGH GOODS YARD
EASTLEIGH NORTH GF
EASTLEIGH SOUTH
EASTLEIGH WEST
EASTON GFs

EBBFORD {ODAM'S} SDG
EDINGTON BURTLE
EDWARDS' MANURE SIDING
EFFINGHAM IC

EGHAM

EGLOSKERRY
EGLOSKERRY

ELBOW CORNER CROSSING GF
ELSTED

ENHAM

EPSOM COMMON
ESHER

ESHER EAST

ESHER GF A

ESHER GF B
EVERCREECH JC NORTH
EVERCREECH JC SOUTH
EVERCREECH NEW
EVERSHOT

EWELL WEST

EXETER CENTRAL A
EXETER CENTRAL B
EXMOUTH

EXMOUTH JC

FAIRFAX CROSSING
FAREHAM

FAREHAM EAST
FAREHAM GF
FAREHAM WEST
FARNBOROUGH
FARNCOMBE
FARNCOMBE GATE BOX
FARNHAM A

FARNHAM B

FARNHAM JC
FARRINGDON SIDING
FAWLEY

FELTHAM

FELTHAM DOWN HUMP
FELTHAM EAST

Jc 05.05.
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344
338
278
417
115
102
166
682
448
438

54
151
103
134
104
105
512
310
311
427
510
379
559

72
110
101
119
116
601
581
128
500
124
736
358
125
703
746
415

23
537
120
177
121
121
122
120
257
121
695
665
391
773
447
437

FELTHAM EAST GF
FELTHAM IC

FELTHAM REFORMATORY
FELTHAM UP HUMP
FELTHAM WEST

FLEET

FONTLEY ABBATOIR SDG
FONTLEY SIDING

FORD (DEVON)
FORDINGBRIDGE

FORT BROCKHURST
FOXHILLS

FRATTON EAST
FRATTON EAST GF
FRATTON WEST
FRATTON YARD
FRESHWATER

FRIARY A

FRIARY B

FRIARY IC

FRIMLEY

FRIMLEY JC

FROST LANE CROSSING
FROYLE

FULLERTON

FULLERTON GF
FULWELL CUTTING
FULWELL JC
FURZEBROOK SIDING
GEORGEHAM GATES
GILLINGHAM (DORSET)
GLASTONBURY & STREET
GODALMING

GOSFORD GATES
GOSPORT

GRATELEY

GREEN LANES CROSSING
GREEN LANES CROSSING GF
GREENHILL SIDING
GRIMSTONE & FRAMPTON
GROVE PARK CROSSING
GUILDFORD

GUILDFORD GF A
GUILDFORD GF B
GUILDFORD NORTH
GUILDFORD SOUTH
GUILDFORD YARD
GUILDFORD YARD GF A
GUILDFORD YARD GF B
GUNNERSBURY EAST
GUNNERSBURY WEST
GUNNISLAKE
GUNNISLAKE

GUNVILLE SIDING
HALTERWORTH CROSSING

Papers from Signal Projects Group,

DIAGRAM
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135
136
674
150
131
133
132
423
721
526
449
138
147
148
137
264
143
611
495
546
422
578
153
618
446
372

445
395
465
645
654
571
376
754
706
652
466
738
742
129
141
370
565
144
168
146
702
478
145
540
152
149
351
557

NUMBERS -

Finding Aid: Page

HALWILL
HALWILL GF A

HALWILL GF A

HAMPTON

HAMPTON COURT
HAMPTON COURT CROSSING
HAMPTON COURT JC
HAMWORTHY AIR MIN SDG
HAMWORTHY BRANCH GF
HAMWORTHY BRANCH GFs
HAMWORTHY GOODS
HAMWORTHY JC
HANWORTH
HARDINGTON
HASLEMERE
HATHERLEIGH

HAVANT NORTH
HAVENSTREET

HEDDON HILL

HEDDON MILL

HENDFORD GOODS
HENSTRIDGE

HEWISH GATES
HEYTESBURY
HIGHBRIDGE EAST A
HIGHBRIDGE EAST B
HIGHBRIDGE EAST C
HIGHBRIDGE EAST C
HIGHBRIDGE LOCO
HIGHCLERE

HINGSTONE DOWN SIDING
HINGSTONE DOWN SIDING
HINTON ADMIRAL

HOLE

HOLE

HOLME CROSSING
HOLMSLEY
HOLSWORTHY
HOLSWORTHY

HOLTON HEATH

HONITON

HONITON INCLINE

HOOK

HORRINGFORD
HORSEBRIDGE

HORSLEY

HOUNSLOW

HOUNSLOW GF A
HOUNSLOW GF B
HOUNSLOW JIC
HUNTSPILL CROSSING
HURN

HURSTBOURNE
HURSTBOURNE JC

HYTHE {HANTS}

Jc
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522
154
143
386
385
163
592
619
425
533
495
429
670
547
707
161
642
744
299
668
649
176
716
139
179
178
238
184
185
159
169
468

31
657
304
483
177

75
658
422
669
603
609
640
617
180
193
181
397
175
570
712
167
183
127

IDSWORTH CROSSING
ITCHEN ABBAS

JACOBS GUTTER LANE XNG
KEMPTON PARK GF
KEMPTON PARK STATION
KEW GARDENS
KIMBRIDGE JC

KINGS FERNSDEN CROSSING
KINGSTON

KINGSTON GF
KINGSWORTHY {GFs}
KIT HILL SIDING
KNELLER

KNOWLE EAST
KNOWLE GF

KNOWLE JC

KNOWLE WEST
KYNOCHS SIDING

LAKE CROSSING GF
LAMYATT CROSSING
LATCHMERE JC
LAUNCESTON
LAUNCESTON GF A

LEE ON SOLENT GFs
LEES LANE CROSSING
LIPHOOK

LIPHOOK GF A

LISS

LISS COMMON CROSSING
LISS GF

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD GF
LITTLEFIELD CROSSING
LITTLEHAM
LOCKERLEY

LOCO JC

LONDON ROAD GUILDFORD
LONGCROSS
LONGPARISH

LUCKETT

LUCKETT
LUDGERSHALL
LYDFORD

LYDFORD

LYME REGIS
LYMINGTON JC
LYMINGTON PIER
LYMINGTON TOWN
LYMPSTONE
LYNDHURST ROAD
LYNDHURST ROAD GF A
LYNDHURST ROAD GF B
LYNE CROSSING
LYTCHETT CROSSING
MADDAFORD MOOR

Papers from Signal Projects Group,
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187
685
615
580
190
663
135
429
729
760
201
681
752
199

761
529
760
605
563
198
291
554
326
191
192
722
502
188
195
587
197
189
628
431
442
550
194
737
688
369
328
377
301
692
691

76
206
733
643
402
599
349
158
186

Croydon
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NUMBERS - LSWR SECTION

MALDEN CROSSING
MALDEN CROSSING GF
MANOR SIDING
MARCHWOOD

MARK HOLE

MARSH LANE
MARSTON MAGNA
MARTOCK
MASBURY
MASBURY GF

MAYS CROSSING
MAYS SIDING GF
MEDINA WHARF
MEDSTEAD

MEETH CLAY SIDING
MEETH CLAY SIDING
MEETH HALT

MEETH HALT
MELDON JC

MELDON QUARRY
MERROW SIDING
MERSTONE
MICHELDEVER
MICHELDEVER GF
MIDFORD

MIDFORD GF A
MIDSOMER NORTON GF
MIDSOMER NORTON UPPER
MILBORNE PORT
MILFORD {SURREY}
MILFORD GF
MILFORD GOODS
MILLBROOK
MISLINGFORD
MONTACUTE
MONTACUTE GF
MORCHARD ROAD
MORETON
MOREWOOD SIDING
MORTEHOE
MORTIMER
MORTLAKE
MOTSPUR PARK
MOTSPUR PARK GF A
MOTTISFONT
MOTTISFONT GF
MOUNT PLEASANT CROSSING
NANSTALLON
NEALS CROSSING
NECROPOLIS SIDING
NETLEY

NETLEY GF

NETLEY HOSPITAL STATION
NEW KEW JC

NEW MALDEN

Jc 05.05.
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196
207
731
539
320
321
678

52
342
659
548
430
644
538
236
536
518
152
705
693

62
205
485
330

42
203
382
507
210
714
212
477
157
453
383
211
335
209
208
156
313
217
550
329
317
320
504
762
633
222
711
721
359
333
709

NEW MILTON

NEWCHURCH

NEWMANS LANE CROSSING
NEWNHAM SIDING
NEWPORT NORTH
NEWPORT SOUTH

NEWTON POPPLEFORD
NEWTON ST CYRES
NEWTON ST CYRES
NEWTON TONY GFs
NEWTON TONY JC

NINE ELMS A

NINE ELMS B

NINE ELMS NORTH VIADUCT
NINE ELMS SOUTH VIADUCT
NINGWOOD

Nol0 GATES

Nol4 CROSSING

Nol4 CROSSING

Nol6 CROSSING RINGWOOD
No37 CROSSING

NORBITON

NORDEN SIDING

NORTH DEVON CLAY CO SDG
NORTH SHEEN

NORTH TAWTON
NORTHAM JC

NURSLING

OAKLEY

OAKLEY CROSSING
OATLANDS

OKEHAMPTON

OLD KEW JC

ORESTON - MOORES SDG
OTTERBOURNE SIDING GF
OTTERHAM

OTTERY ST MARY
OVERTON

OXSHOTT

PADSTOW

PAN LANE

PEASMARSH JC

PERHAM

PETERSFIELD

PETERSFIELD GF A
PETERSFIELD GF B
PETROCKSTOW
PETROCKSTOW

PETTICOAT LANE CROSSING
PINKS HILL CROSSING
PITTS SIDING GF

PLYMOUTH NORTH ROAD EAST

PLYMSTOCK
POINT PLEASANT JC
POKESDOWN

Papers from Signal Projects Group,

(“ROLLER" )

223
724
216
331
218
217
215

41
219
555
524
310
599
226
224
552
225
219
220
221
223
373
441
389
224
345
529
566
630
213
730
577

228
229
740
232
231
232
745
237
124

94
735
234
235
451
233
233

48
361
337
527
230
169

Croydon

Finding Aid: Page 17 of 52

POLSHAM

POLTIMORE SIDING
POOLE A

POOLE A GF

POOLE B

POOLE B GF

POOLE TOWNGATE STREET
POOLEY GREEN

PORT ISAAC ROAD
PORTCREEK JC
PORTESHAM

PORTLAND

PORTLAND SIDING
PORTON

PORTSMOUTH
PORTSMOUTH ARMS
PORTSMOUTH EAST
PORTSMOUTH GF A
PORTSMOUTH GF B
PORTSMOUTH GF C
PORTSMOUTH GF D
PORTSMOUTH HARBOUR
PORTSMOUTH HARBOUR GF
PORTSMOUTH HIGH LEVEL
PORTSMOUTH YARD
POTTINGTON
POWERSTOCK

PRINCES BRIDGE CROSSING
PRIVETT

PUTNEY

PYLLE

QUARRY TIP SIDING GF
QUEENS ROAD
RADSTOCK NORTH A
RADSTOCK NORTH B
RATFYN

RAYNES CROSSING
RAYNES PARK

RAYNES PARK GOODS GF
RED POST JC
REDBRIDGE

REDBRIDGE DOCK GATE
REMENHAM
REVELSTOKE ROAD
RICHMOND

RICHMOND GF
RINGWOOD

RINGWOOD EAST
RINGWOOD GF B
RODWELL STATION
ROGATE

ROMSEY

ROMSEY GF

ROPLEY

ROUNDWOOD

Jc

NUMBERS - LSWR SECTION

05.05.98
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ALPHABETICAL ORDER

227 ROWLANDS CASTLE 726 ST DENYS GF
365 RUSHAM CROSSING 254 ST HELENS {IOW}
676 RYDE ESPLANADE 271 ST KEW HIGHWAY
572 RYDE PIER HEAD 257 ST LAWRENCE {IOW}
573 RYDE PIER HEAD GF 241 ST MARGARETS
549 RYDE ST JOHNS RD NORTH 256 STAINES CENTRAL
322 RYDE ST JOHNS ROAD 759 STAINES LINO COAL SIDING
645 SALISBURY C 255 STAINES LINO SIDING
646 SALISBURY C GF B 549 STAINES MOOR
279 SALISBURY EAST 526 STAINES RESERVOIRS
747 SALISBURY EAST GF A 366 STALBRIDGE
281 SALISBURY TUNNEL JC 575 STALBRIDGE GF
280 SALISBURY WEST 648 STAR LANE CROSSING
542 SAMPFORD COURTENAY 200 STEAN BOW CROSSING
771 SAMPFORD COURTENAY 273 STEVENTON
402 SANDELLS SIDING 347 STOCKBRIDGE
753 SANDFORD SIDING 623 STOCKTON CROSSING
162 SANDOWN 567 STODHAM CROSSING
262 SEATON 588 STONEHAM
413 SEATON JC 182 STONEHAM GF
530 SEMLEY 188 STONEHAM SIDING GF
525 SEMLEY GATES 33 STONES SIDING {EWELL W}
272 SHACKLEGATE JC 756 STONEY BRIDGE GATES
250 SHALFORD JC 635 STOURPAINE
258 SHANKLIN 372 STRATFIELDSAYE
725 SHAPLAND & PETTERS SDG 277 STRAWBERRY HILL
503 SHAPWICK 360 STROUD CROSSING
260 SHAWFORD JC 388 STURMINSTER NEWTON
701 SHEATH CROSSING 269 STURT LANE JC
464 SHEET CROSSING 387 SUNBURY
268 SHEPPERTON 421 SUNNINGDALE
367 SHEPTON MALLET 427 SUNNINGDALE YARD
452 SHEPTON MALLET (W'LOO RD) 276 SURBITON
390 SHERBORNE 267 SURBITON EAST GF
393 SHERFIELD 350 SURBITON GF A
622 SHERRINGTON CROSSING 312 SURBITON GF B
155 SHIDE 131 SURBITON GF C
362 SHIDE 608 SUTTON BINGHAM
457 SHILLINGSTONE 564 SUTTON HARBOUR
399 SIDMOUTH 477 SUTTON SCOTNEY
249 SIDMOUTH JC 274 SWANAGE
395 SILCHESTER CROSSING 672 SWANAGE GAS WORKS SIDING
336 SMALLBROOK JC 543 SWANWICK

25 SMITHARDS CROSSING 741 SWANWICK GF
261 SOMERSET ROAD CROSSING 251 SWAY
247 SOUTHAMPTON CENTRAL 275 SWAYTHLING
245 SOUTHAMPTON JC 758 TAMAR BRIDGE GF
246 SOUTHAMPTON TUNNEL JC 576 TAVELLS LANE CROSSING
242 SOUTHAMPTON YARD 541 TAVISTOCK NORTH
560 SOUTHFIELDS 765 TAVISTOCK NORTH

43 SPARKFORD 142 TEDDINGTON
259 SPETISBURY 288 TEMPLECOMBE A
253 ST BUDEAUX VICTORIA RD 434 TEMPLECOMBE B
412 ST CROSS 435 TEMPLECOMBE No2 JC
252 ST DENYS 713 THAMES DITTON

Jc 05.05.98
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ALPHABETICAL ORDER

443 THORNEY 684 WALTHAM
295 THORPE LANE CROSSING 312 WALTON ON THAMES
459 TIDWORTH 424 WALTON ON THAMES GF A
297 TIP SIDING WOOLSTON 314 WALTON ON THAMES GF B
290 TIPTON ST JOHNS 306 WANBOROUGH
480 TISBURY 332 WANBOROUGH GF A
686 TISBURY GATES GF 305 WAREHAM
650 TISBURY QUARRY CROSSING 755 WAREHAM WEST GF
627 TISTED 613 WARMINSTER
540 TOLLER EAST GF 467 WARREN SIDING
558 TOLLER WEST GF 528 WATCHINGWELL
263 TOLWORTH 653 WATERGATE SIDING
757 TOM BROTHERS SIDING 56 WATERLOO
239 TONGHAM 683 WATERLOO {W&C}
287 TOPSHAM 433 WATERLOO B
91 TOTTON 72 WATERLOO C
240 TOTTON GF A 667 WATERLOO CROSSING
638 TOWER HILL 568 WEBBER & PANGBOURNES SDG
689 TOWER HILL 297 WELLOW
593 TRESMEER 315 WELLOW GF
583 TROTTS LANE CROSSING 356 WELLS PRIORY ROAD
605 TURNCHAPEL 170 WEST BARNES CROSSING
285 TURNHAM GREEN {SR FRAME} 57 WEST BYFLEET
674 TWERTON SIDING GF 432 WEST LONDON JC
318 TWICKENHAM EAST 626 WEST MEON
293 TWICKENHAM WEST 299 WEST MOORS
109 UDDENS CROSSING 739 WEST PENNARD
359 UMBERLEIGH 525 WEST STREET CROSSING
618 UMBERLEIGH 32 WESTCOTTS SIDING
511 UNION CARBIDE SIDING GF 453 WESTLAND GF
620 UPTON LOVELL CROSSING 289 WESTON
609 UPTON SCUDAMORE 319 WEYBRIDGE
639 UPWEY 741 WEYDON HILL SIDING
519 UPWEY & BROADWEY 64 WEYHILL GF
520 UPWEY EAST GF 503 WEYMOUTH
521 UPWEY WEST GF 113 WHERWELL
79 VAUXHALL D 364 WHIMPLE
352 VAUXHALL EAST 646 WHIPPINGHAM
300 VAUXHALL WEST 303 WHITCHURCH NORTH
575 VEALS LANE CROSSING 473 WHITCHURCH TOWN
459 VELLATOR GATES 353 WHITE HART CROSSING
63 VENN GATES 757 WHITEROCKS
531 VENTNOR 519 WHITSTONE & BRIDGERULE
532 VENTNOR WEST 739 WHITSTONE & BRIDGERULE
357 VERWOOD 700 WHITSTONE BRICK & TILE SDG
352 VERWOOD GF 339 WHITTON JC
718 VIRGINIA WATER A 265 WHITWELL
719 VIRGINIA WATER B 625 WICKHAM
720 VIRGINIA WATER C 443 WILLINGCOT CROSSING
687 WADEBRIDGE EAST 559 WILLS SIDING {ROMSEY}
506 WADEBRIDGE WEST 638 WILTON NORTH
722 WADEBRIDGE WEST 292 WILTON SOUTH
424 WAINWRIGHTS SIDING 324 WIMBLEDON A
482 WALLERS ASH 323 WIMBLEDON B
598 WALLERS ASH WEST 325 WIMBLEDON C

Jc 05.05.98
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556
474
557
309
546
708
541
307
225
327
542
221
308
355
579
286
418
506
405
634

22
316
317
315
316
595
469
296
462
553
300
606
294
665
298
406
301
491
174
525
488
288
604
688
302
661

40
505
651
631
590
573
267
327
326

WIMBLEDON EAST
WIMBLEDON PARK
WIMBLEDON WEST
WIMBORNE
WINCANTON
WINCHESTER {GWR}
WINCHESTER CHESIL
WINCHESTER CITY
WINCHESTER CITY GF B
WINCHESTER CITY GF B
WINCHESTER GF {CHESIL}
WINCHESTER GF A
WINCHESTER JC
WINCHFIELD

WINDSOR & E. RIVERSD GF
WINDSOR & ETON RIVERSIDE

WINKLEBURY
WINNAL SIDINGS
WINSOR HILL
WISHFORD

WITLEY

WOKING

WOKING EAST
WOKING JC

WOKING YARD

WOOD LANE CROSSING
WOODBURY ROAD
WOODFIDLEY CROSSING
WOODHAY
WOODSFORD CROSSING
WOOL

WOOL GF

WOOLSTON
WOOLSTON GF A
WOOTTON {HANTS}
WOOTTON {IOW}
WORCESTER PARK
WORGRET JC
WORPLESDON
WORTHY

WORTHY DOWN JC
WORTING JC

WRAFTON

WRAFTON
WRAYSBURY
WRECCLESHAM SIDING
WRITHLINGTON
WROXALL

WYKE CROSSING
WYLYE

YARMOUTH {IOW}
YEOFORD

YEOFORD GF

YEOVIL JC A

YEOVIL JC B

Papers from Signal Projects Group,
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407
409
416
602
191

84
140
214
244
248
348
384
410
419
440
489
493
496
513
545
551
594
596
600
699
727
732
749
750
751
766
769
770

Croydon Finding Aid: Page 20 of 52

NUMBERS - LSWR SECTION

YEOVIL PEN MILL
YEOVIL SOUTH JC
YEOVIL TOWN
YEOVIL TOWN EAST
YETMINSTER

Jc 05.05.98
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NUMERICAL ORDER

1001 SELHAM 1045 NEW CROSS YARD

1002 HAILSHAM SOUTH 1046 NEW CROSS SOUTH

1003 COWDEN 1047 WINDMILL BRIDGE JC

1004 HAILSHAM NORTH 1048 BALHAM INTERMEDIATE
1005 WEST CROYDON SOUTH 1049 SEAFORD

1006 TUN. WELLS WEST WEST 1050 DENMARK HILL

1007 EAST BRIXTON 1051 HURST GREEN JC

1007 GALLEY HILL SIDINGS 1052 SOUTH CROYDON STATION
1008 PURLEY NORTH 1053 BALCOMBE

1009 BEXHILL CENTRAL 1054 NEW CROSS GATE

1010 COULSDON NORTH SHUNTING 1054 VICTORIA NORTH

1011 COULSDON NORTH No2 1055 BANDON

1011 NORWOOD JC DOWN YARD GF 1055 RUDGWICK GF

1012 BALCOMBE TUNNEL 1056 EAST LONDON UP JC

1013 PLUMPTON 1056 NEW CROSS EL UP JC

1014 PURLEY OAKS 1057 ST HELIER

1015 SOUTH CROYDON JC 1057 ST LEONARDS W MARINA EAST
1016 GATWICK RACECOURSE GF 1058 WADDON

1016 SELSDON ROAD JC 1059 PORTSLADE

1017 ADAMS WELL CROSSING 1060 WADDON MARSH

1018 MIDHURST WEST 1061 SUTTON WEST

1019 HOVE WEST 1062 HAYWARDS HEATH

1020 THREE BRIDGES 1062 HAYWARDS HEATH SOUTH
1020 THREE BRIDGES CENTRAL 1063 LONDON BRIDGE N (E FRAME)
1021 EPSOM TOWN 1063 VICTORIA CENTRAL

1022 SUTTON 1064 LONDON BRIDGE N (W FRAME)
1023 LEWES MAIN JC 1064 NORWOOD JC

1024 SELHURST DEPOT SHUNT 1065 GLOUCESTER RD JC {NEW}
1024 SELHURST JC 1065 LONDON BRIDGE SOUTH
1025 BALHAM JC GF 1066 MICKLEHAM CROSSING
1025 GLOUCESTER RD JC {OLD} 1067 BOXHILL STATION

1026 THORNTON HEATH 1067 EMSWORTH

1027 STREATHAM STATION 1068 DORKING NORTH

1028 EAST CROYDON NORTH 1069 PRESTON PARK NORTH
1029 SOUTH BERMONDSEY JC 1069 STREATHAM HILL GF

1029 WORTHING CENTRAL EAST GF 1070 CRYSTAL PALACE EAST
1030 TULSE HILL 1071 BOGNOR REGIS

1031 BALCOMBE GF 1072 BRIGHTON SOUTH

1031 CHEAM GF 1072 CLAPHAM JC B {NEW}

1031 EAST CROYDON CENTRAL 1073 GATWICK RACECOURSE
1032 EAST CROYDON SOUTH 1074 FUNTINGTON CROSSING
1033 LINGFIELD 1074 WANDSWORTH COMMON
1034 UCKFIELD 1075 NORWOOD JC SOUTH

1035 BRICKLAYERS ARMS JC {NEW} 1076 STREATHAM HILL

1035 ROTHERFIELD NORTH 1077 EPSOM WEST

1036 CRYSTAL PALACE BANK 1077 NORWOOD JC UP YARD GF
1036 PETWORTH SHUNTING 1078 BROCKLEY

1037 OLD KENT ROAD JC 1079 BALHAM {NEW}

1038 CLAPHAM JC B {OLD} 1079 BRIGHTON WEST

1039 CLAPHAM JC C {OLD} 1080 KENSINGTON SOUTH MAIN
1040 STREATHAM COMMON NORTH 1080 OXTED LIME SIDING

1041 BRICKLAYERS ARMS JC {OLD} 1081 EAST GRINSTEAD SOUTH
1042 GORING 1082 WEST HOATHLY

1043 FOREST ROW 1083 LINGFIELD SOUTH GF

1044 BALHAM JC {OLD} 1083 TILEHURST LANE

Jc 15.12.97
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1084 TOOTING JC 1124 BRIGHTON UPPER GOODS
1085 DUNDONALD ROAD CROSSING 1125 BALHAM GF

1086 WORTHING CENTRAL EAST 1125 BRIGHTON LOWER GOODS GF
1087 ITFORD CROSSING 1126 BERWICK

1087 SOUTHEASE 1127 CAMBRIA JC

1088 ASHTEAD WOODS 1128 BARNHAM JC

1088 NORTH POLE JC 1129 BARCOMBE MILLS

1089 ABBEY STREET BERMONDSEY 1130 BARCOMBE

1089 EAST CROYDON NORTH GF 1131 BEDDINGHAM CROSSING
1090 ANERLEY 1132 BURPHAM

1091 A INTERMEDIATE 1133 BOSHAM

1092 ASHTEAD 1134 BOSHAM SHUNTING

1093 ASHURST 1135 BEDHAMPTON CROSSING
1094 B INTERMEDIATE 1136 BEDHAMPTON CROSSING GF
1095 BERSTED CROSSING 1136 BEDHAMPTON MILL

1095 STREATHAM JC {NEW} 1137 COLD BLOW CROSSING
1096 ASHURST JC 1138 CRYSTAL PALACE TUNNEL
1097 ARDINGLY 1139 CRYSTAL PALACE SOUTH
1098 ADVERSANE CROSSING 1140 CHEAM

1099 AMBERLEY 1141 BLACKBOY LANE CROSSING
1100 ARUNDEL JC 1141 C INTERNEDIATE

1101 ARUNDEL 1142 CARSHALTON

1102 ASHCOMBE 1142 LITTLEHAMPTON GF A
1102 EAST GRINSTEAD SOUTH GF 1143 COULSDON NORTH Nol
1103 ANGMERING 1144 CANE HILL

1104 BATTERSEA PARK JC 1144 CRAWLEY GF

1105 BATTERSEA PIER A 1145 CRANLEIGH NORTH

1105 CHRISTS HOSPITAL NORTH GF 1146 CRAWLEY

1106 BATTERSEA YARD 1147 CROWHURST JC NORTH
1107 BEDDINGTON LANE 1148 CHRISTS HOSPITAL NORTH
1108 BELMONT 1149 CHRISTS HOSPITAL SOUTH
1109 BANSTEAD 1150 BERWICK UP GF

1110 BROMLEY JC 1150 COPYHOLD JC

1111 BRAMLEY NORTH 1151 CRAY LANE CROSSING
1112 BIRCHDEN JC 1152 COCKING

1113 BUXTED 1153 CROWBOROUGH

1114 BRAMBLETYE CROSSING 1153 CROWBOROUGH GF

1115 BAYNARDS 1154 COODEN

1116 BARNS GREEN CROSSING 1154 COOKSBRIDGE

1117 EARDLEY SIDINGS 1154 FOREST HILL {NEW}

1118 BALCOMBE INTERMEDIATE 1155 CLAYTON CUTTING

1118 BRAMLEY SOUTH 1156 CULVER JC

1118 CLAY LANE CROSSING 1157 CHICHESTER EAST

1119 BURGESS HILL 1158 CHICHESTER WEST

1119 KEYMER CROSSING GF D 1159 DEPTFORD LIFT BRIDGE
1120 BRAPOOL CUTTING 1160 DEPTFORD WHARF NORTH
1120 PORTSLADE STATION GF 1161 DEPTFORD WHARF SOUTH
1121 LOVERS WALK 1162 COOKSBRIDGE

1121 NEW CROSS YARD GF B 1162 DORKING SOUTH (SHUNTING)
1122 BRIGHTON NORTH 1163 DORMANS

1122 MONTPELIER JC 1163 DRIFT LANE CROSSING
1122 ROSIER BRIDGE 1164 DYKE JC

1122 SOUTH STOKE BRIDGE 1165 DYKE STATION

1123 MONTPELIER SIDINGS GF 1166 DRAYTON

1123 NEW ENGLAND BRIDGE 1167 EAST DULWICH

Jc 15.12.97
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1168
1169
1170
1170
1171
1172
1173
1173
1174
1175
1176
1177
1177
1178
1179
1180
1180
1181
1182
1183
1183
1183
1183
1184
1185
1185
1186
1186
1187
1187
1187
1188
1189
1189
1190
1191
1191
1192
1193
1194
1195
1195
1196
1196
1197
1198
1199
1200
1200
1201
1202
1202
1203
1204
1204

EWELL EAST

EPSOM DOWNS
EARLSWOOD STATION
PEVENSEY BAY HALT
EARLSWOOD JC
EDENBRIDGE TOWN
EAST GRINSTEAD NORTH
FERRING CROSSING
EAST GRINSTEAD EAST
EAST GRINSTEAD WEST
ERIDGE NORTH
BRIGHTON

ERIDGE SOUTH

EPSOM COMMON
EASTBOURNE

EPSOM

EPSOM JC WEST

FOREST HILL {OLD}
FAYGATE

DORMANS GF

FOLLY HILL

FOREST HILL GF
TODDINGTON CROSSING
FALMER
BILLINGSHURST

FORD JC

FORD

FORD STATION EAST
BIRTLEY SIDING
CRYSTAL PALACE SOUTH GF
FORD STATION WEST
FISHBOURNE CROSSING
FARLINGTON INTERMEDIATE
TARFROID SIDING
FARLINGTON JC
FISHBOURNE HALT CROSSING
GROSVENOR ROAD A
GIPSY HILL

GRANGE ROAD
GROOMBRIDGE IC
GROOMBRIDGE
GROOMBRIDGE STATION
GROOMBRIDGE WEST
HAVENSMOUTH CROSSING
GLYNDE

HONOR OAK PARK
HAYDONS ROAD
HACKBRIDGE

MITCHAM IC GF
HOLMWOOD

HORSHAM

HORSHAM JC

HORSHAM WEST
HOLMWOOD GF
HORSHAM SHUNTING

Papers from Signal Projects Group,
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1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1209
1210
1211
1212
1213
1214
1215
1215
1216
1217
1218
1219
1220
1220
1221
1222
1223
1223
1224
1224
1225
1226
1226
1227
1228
1229
1230
1230
1231
1232
1233
1233
1234
1235
1236
1237
1237
1238
1238
1239
1240
1240
1241
1242
1243
1244
1245
1246
1247
1248

Croydon

NUMBERS -
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LBSCR SECTION

HORLEY NORTH

HORLEY SOUTH
HARTFIELD

HEVER

HAVANT GF

HORSTED KEYNES NORTH
HENFIELD

HAMSEY CROSSING
HEATHFIELD NORTH
HEATHFIELD SOUTH
HARDHAM JC

BEEDING
HAYWARDS HEATH NORTH
HASSOCKS

HOVE EAST

HELLINGLY

HAMPDEN PARK
HAVANT

HAVANT EAST

HAVANT WEST

HAYLING ISLAND
GREATFIELD SIDING
HURST GREEN INTERMEDIATE
HOLLAND ROAD
HOLLAND ROAD GF
INLANDS ROAD CROSSING
IMBERHORNE SIDING GF
ISFIELD

ITCHINGFIELD JC
KNIGHTS HILL
KINGSCOTE

KEYMER JC
LEWES TOP YARD GF
KEYMER CROSSING
KEMP TOWN JC

KEMP TOWN

KEMP TOWN GF
KINGSTON WHARF
LONGHEDGE JC
LEIGHAM JC
LEATHERHEAD JC
LINGFIELD NORTH GF
LEATHERHEAD
LEATHERHEAD STATION
LODGE FARM CROSSING
HASSOCKS GF
LANGHURST INTERMEDIATE
LINGFIELD INTERMEDIATE
LEWES WEST

LEWES GOODS

LEWES ROAD

LEWES SOUTH

LEWES EAST

LANCING

LEWES EAST GF

Jc 15.12.
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1248 LONDON ROAD (BRIGHTON) 1288 PATCHAM

1249 LANCING SHUNTING 1288 RUSPER RD Noll CROSSING
1249 LITTLEHAMPTON JC 1289 PRESTON PARK SOUTH
1250 LITTLEHAMPTON 1290 POLEGATE CROSSING

1251 LYMINSTER CROSSING 1291 POLEGATE EAST

1252 LAVANT 1292 POLEGATE WEST

1253 LANGSTON CROSSING 1293 PEVENSEY

1254 LANGSTON BRIDGE 1294 PEVENSEY SLUICE

1255 MERTON ABBEY 1295 PULBOROUGH

1256 HORSHAM NORTH GF 1296 PETWORTH

1256 MORDEN 1296 PORTFIELD GF A

1257 MERTON PARK 1297 PORTFIELD

1258 EASTFIELDS ROAD CROSSING 1297 PORTFIELD GF B

1258 MITCHAM COMMON 1298 QUEENS ROAD (PECKHAM)
1259 MITCHAM 1299 KEMP TOWN JC GF

1260 MITCHAM JC NORTH 1299 QUARRY INTERMEDIATE
1260 POLEGATE EAST GF 1300 RUDGWICK

1261 MITCHAM JC 1301 ROWFANT

1261 MITCHAM JC SOUTH 1302 REDGATE MILL JC

1262 EMSWORTH GF A 1303 ROTHERFIELD

1262 MAYFIELD NORTH 1303 ROTHERFIELD SOUTH

1263 MAYFIELD 1304 RIPE CROSSING

1263 MAYFIELD SOUTH 1305 STEWARTS LANE

1264 HORSHAM RD No7 CROSSING 1306 MULBROOK ROAD CROSSING
1264 MIDHURST EAST 1306 ST JAMES' ROAD

1265 DITCHLING 1307 SELMESTON CROSSING
1265 EAST LONDON DOWN JC 1307 STREATHAM SOUTH JC
1265 NEW CROSS EL DOWN JC 1308 GORING GF

1265 WEST HORSHAM 1308 STREATHAM HILL SIDINGS
1266 NEW WANDSWORTH 1309 STREATHAM NORTH JC
1267 NEWHAVEN HARBOUR GF 1310 STREATHAM COMMON SOUTH
1267 NORBURY 1311 STREATHAM COMMON SHUNTING
1268 BEXHILL WEST GF 1312 SYDENHAM

1268 NORTH DULWICH 1313 STAR LANE

1269 NORWOOD JC NORTH 1314 SALFORDS

1270 NORWOOD FORK JC 1315 SOUTHWATER

1271 NORWOOD SPUR JC 1316 ST MARGARETS JC

1272 NORTHWOOD 1317 ROFFEY ROAD

1273 NEWICK & CHAILEY 1317 SHEFFIELD PARK NORTH
1274 NEWHAVEN TOWN NORTH 1318 SHEFFIELD PARK

1275 NEWHAVEN TOWN SOUTH 1318 SHEFFIELD PARK SOUTH
1276 NEWHAVEN HARBOUR 1319 SPATHAM LANE

1277 OXTED 1320 SLINFOLD NORTH

1278 OCKLEY 1321 IFIELD

1279 OLD SHOREHAM BRIDGE 1321 LIONS FARM No9 CROSSING
1280 POUPARTS IC 1321 SLINFOLD SOUTH

1281 PECKHAM RYE JC 1322 DENMARK HILL GF

1282 PECKHAM RYE STATION 1322 DRAYTON GF

1283 PECKHAM RYE (CHATHAM) 1322 SLINFOLD NORTH GF

1284 PENGE WEST 1322 STONE HALL

1285 PURLEY SOUTH 1323 STEYNING

1286 FITTLEWORTH 1324 SOUTHERHAM JC

1286 PEASMARSH JC SOUTH 1325 SOUTHWICK

1287 PARTRIDGE GREEN 1326 SHOREHAM JC

1288 LITTLEHAVEN HALT 1326 SOUTHERHAM JC GF
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1327 SHOREHAM SHUNTING 1369 CARSHALTON BEECHES
1328 SHOREHAM BY SEA EAST 1369 PURLEY

1329 SHOREHAM BY SEA WEST 1369 WALLINGTON INTERMEDIATE
1330 ST LEONARDS W MARINA WEST 1370 YAPTON CROSSING

1331 SINGLETON GFs 1371 SUTTON BRANCH

1331 SINGLETON NORTH 1372 LINES SIDING

1332 SINGLETON SOUTH 1373 BROAD ROAD CROSSING

1333 STOCKHEATH CROSSING 1373 HAMSEY VIADUCT

1334 STONE CROSS IC 1374 SOUTHBOURNE

1335 TULSE HILL INTERMEDIATE 1375 MODEL JC {CLAPHAM SIG SCHOOL}
1336 NORWOOD JC ELEC SDGS GF 1376 PLUMPTON GF

1336 THREE BRIDGES NORTH 1377 ROUNDSTONE CROSSING

1337 EAST CROYDON 1378 MIDHURST WEST GF

1337 THREE BRIDGES SOUTH 1379 COULSDON NORTH GF

1338 COOKS POND VIADUCT 1380 PORTSLADE SHUNTING

1338 TINSLEY GREEN 1381 LONDON BRIDGE {DIAGRAM}
1339 TUN. WELLS WEST EAST 1382 LONDON BRIDGE {MECH LOCKING}
1340 THORNDELL 1383 LONDON BRIDGE {ELEC LOCKING}
1341 UCKFIELD SHUNTING 1384 LONDON BRIDGE {AUTO SIGS}
1342 VICTORIA SOUTH

1343 VICTORIA SHUNTING

1344 SOUTH CROYDON {NEW}

1344 VICTORIA PLATFORM GFs

1345 VICTORIA CENTRAL GF

1345 WILLOW WALK GOODS

1346 WEST NORWOOD JC

1347 HORSTED KEYNES SOUTH

1347 WEST NORWOOD STATION

1348 BEXHILL GAS WORKS GF

1348 WIMBLEDON JOINT EAST

1349 BEXHILL EAST GF

1349 WIMBLEDON JOINT WEST

1350 WEST CROYDON NORTH

1351 WALLINGTON

1352 WEST GRINSTEAD GF

1352 WORSTED GREEN

1353 WOLDINGHAM

1354 WITHYHAM

1355 WEST GRINSTEAD

1356 WIVELSFIELD

1356 WORTHING CENTRAL WEST GF

1357 WALDRON NORTH

1358 HORAM

1358 WALDRON SOUTH

1359 WORTHING

1359 WORTHING CENTRAL WEST

1360 WEST WORTHING

1361 WILLINGDON JC

1362 WOODHORN CROSSING

1363 WOODGATE CROSSING

1364 WHYKE ROAD

1365 WARBLINGTON

1366 WILMINGTON CROSSING

1367 WARNHAM

1368 WIMBLEHURST LANE
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1091 A INTERMEDIATE 1134 BOSHAM SHUNTING

1089 ABBEY STREET BERMONDSEY 1067 BOXHILL STATION

1017 ADAMS WELL CROSSING 1114 BRAMBLETYE CROSSING
1098 ADVERSANE CROSSING 1111 BRAMLEY NORTH

1099 AMBERLEY 1118 BRAMLEY SOUTH

1090 ANERLEY 1120 BRAPOOL CUTTING

1103 ANGMERING 1035 BRICKLAYERS ARMS JC {NEW}
1097 ARDINGLY 1041 BRICKLAYERS ARMS JC {OLD}
1101 ARUNDEL 1177 BRIGHTON

1100 ARUNDEL JC 1125 BRIGHTON LOWER GOODS GF
1102 ASHCOMBE 1122 BRIGHTON NORTH

1092 ASHTEAD 1072 BRIGHTON SOUTH

1088 ASHTEAD WOODS 1124 BRIGHTON UPPER GOODS
1093 ASHURST 1079 BRIGHTON WEST

1096 ASHURST JC 1373 BROAD ROAD CROSSING
1094 B INTERMEDIATE 1078 BROCKLEY

1053 BALCOMBE 1110 BROMLEY JC

1031 BALCOMBE GF 1119 BURGESS HILL

1118 BALCOMBE INTERMEDIATE 1132 BURPHAM

1012 BALCOMBE TUNNEL 1113 BUXTED

1079 BALHAM {NEW} 1141 C INTERNEDIATE

1125 BALHAM GF 1127 CAMBRIA JC

1048 BALHAM INTERMEDIATE 1144 CANE HILL

1044 BALHAM JC {OLD} 1142 CARSHALTON

1025 BALHAM JC GF 1369 CARSHALTON BEECHES
1055 BANDON 1140 CHEAM

1109 BANSTEAD 1031 CHEAM GF

1130 BARCOMBE 1157 CHICHESTER EAST

1129 BARCOMBE MILLS 1158 CHICHESTER WEST

1128 BARNHAM JC 1148 CHRISTS HOSPITAL NORTH
1116 BARNS GREEN CROSSING 1105 CHRISTS HOSPITAL NORTH GF
1104 BATTERSEA PARK JC 1149 CHRISTS HOSPITAL SOUTH
1105 BATTERSEA PIER A 1072 CLAPHAM JC B {NEW}

1106 BATTERSEA YARD 1038 CLAPHAM JC B {OLD}

1115 BAYNARDS 1039 CLAPHAM JC C {OLD}

1131 BEDDINGHAM CROSSING 1118 CLAY LANE CROSSING
1107 BEDDINGTON LANE 1155 CLAYTON CUTTING

1135 BEDHAMPTON CROSSING 1152 COCKING

1136 BEDHAMPTON CROSSING GF 1137 COLD BLOW CROSSING
1136 BEDHAMPTON MILL 1154 COODEN

1215 BEEDING 1338 COOKS POND VIADUCT
1108 BELMONT 1162 COOKSBRIDGE

1095 BERSTED CROSSING 1154 COOKSBRIDGE

1126 BERWICK 1150 COPYHOLD JC

1150 BERWICK UP GF 1379 COULSDON NORTH GF

1009 BEXHILL CENTRAL 1143 COULSDON NORTH Nol
1349 BEXHILL EAST GF 1011 COULSDON NORTH No2
1348 BEXHILL GAS WORKS GF 1010 COULSDON NORTH SHUNTING
1268 BEXHILL WEST GF 1003 COWDEN

1185 BILLINGSHURST 1145 CRANLEIGH NORTH

1112 BIRCHDEN JC 1146 CRAWLEY

1187 BIRTLEY SIDING 1144 CRAWLEY GF

1141 BLACKBOY LANE CROSSING 1151 CRAY LANE CROSSING
1071 BOGNOR REGIS 1153 CROWBOROUGH

1133 BOSHAM 1153 CROWBOROUGH GF
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1147 CROWHURST JC NORTH 1189 FARLINGTON INTERMEDIATE
1036 CRYSTAL PALACE BANK 1190 FARLINGTON JC

1070 CRYSTAL PALACE EAST 1182 FAYGATE

1139 CRYSTAL PALACE SOUTH 1173 FERRING CROSSING

1187 CRYSTAL PALACE SOUTH GF 1188 FISHBOURNE CROSSING
1138 CRYSTAL PALACE TUNNEL 1191 FISHBOURNE HALT CROSSING
1156 CULVER JC 1286 FITTLEWORTH

1050 DENMARK HILL 1183 FOLLY HILL

1322 DENMARK HILL GF 1186 FORD

1159 DEPTFORD LIFT BRIDGE 1185 FORD JC

1160 DEPTFORD WHARF NORTH 1186 FORD STATION EAST

1161 DEPTFORD WHARF SOUTH 1187 FORD STATION WEST

1265 DITCHLING 1154 FOREST HILL {NEW}

1068 DORKING NORTH 1181 FOREST HILL {OLD}

1162 DORKING SOUTH (SHUNTING) 1183 FOREST HILL GF

1163 DORMANS 1043 FOREST ROW

1183 DORMANS GF 1074 FUNTINGTON CROSSING
1166 DRAYTON 1007 GALLEY HILL SIDINGS

1322 DRAYTON GF 1073 GATWICK RACECOURSE
1163 DRIFT LANE CROSSING 1016 GATWICK RACECOURSE GF
1085 DUNDONALD ROAD CROSSING 1192 GIPSY HILL

1164 DYKE IC 1065 GLOUCESTER RD JC {NEW}
1165 DYKE STATION 1025 GLOUCESTER RD JC {OLD}
1117 EARDLEY SIDINGS 1197 GLYNDE

1171 EARLSWOOD JC 1042 GORING

1170 EARLSWOOD STATION 1308 GORING GF

1007 EAST BRIXTON 1193 GRANGE ROAD

1337 EAST CROYDON 1223 GREATFIELD SIDING

1031 EAST CROYDON CENTRAL 1195 GROOMBRIDGE

1028 EAST CROYDON NORTH 1194 GROOMBRIDGE JC

1089 EAST CROYDON NORTH GF 1195 GROOMBRIDGE STATION
1032 EAST CROYDON SOUTH 1196 GROOMBRIDGE WEST

1167 EAST DULWICH 1191 GROSVENOR ROAD A

1174 EAST GRINSTEAD EAST 1200 HACKBRIDGE

1173 EAST GRINSTEAD NORTH 1004 HAILSHAM NORTH

1081 EAST GRINSTEAD SOUTH 1002 HAILSHAM SOUTH

1102 EAST GRINSTEAD SOUTH GF 1219 HAMPDEN PARK

1175 EAST GRINSTEAD WEST 1211 HAMSEY CROSSING

1265 EAST LONDON DOWN JC 1373 HAMSEY VIADUCT

1056 EAST LONDON UP JC 1214 HARDHAM JC

1179 EASTBOURNE 1207 HARTFIELD

1258 EASTFIELDS ROAD CROSSING 1216 HASSOCKS

1172 EDENBRIDGE TOWN 1240 HASSOCKS GF

1067 EMSWORTH 1220 HAVANT

1262 EMSWORTH GF A 1220 HAVANT EAST

1180 EPSOM 1209 HAVANT GF

1178 EPSOM COMMON 1221 HAVANT WEST

1169 EPSOM DOWNS 1196 HAVENSMOUTH CROSSING
1180 EPSOM JC WEST 1199 HAYDONS ROAD

1021 EPSOM TOWN 1222 HAYLING ISLAND

1077 EPSOM WEST 1062 HAYWARDS HEATH

1176 ERIDGE NORTH 1215 HAYWARDS HEATH NORTH
1177 ERIDGE SOUTH 1062 HAYWARDS HEATH SOUTH
1168 EWELL EAST 1212 HEATHFIELD NORTH

1184 FALMER 1213 HEATHFIELD SOUTH
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1218 HELLINGLY 1245 LEWES SOUTH

1210 HENFIELD 1230 LEWES TOP YARD GF

1208 HEVER 1242 LEWES WEST

1224 HOLLAND ROAD 1372 LINES SIDING

1224 HOLLAND ROAD GF 1033 LINGFIELD

1201 HOLMWOOD 1241 LINGFIELD INTERMEDIATE
1204 HOLMWOOD GF 1237 LINGFIELD NORTH GF

1198 HONOR OAK PARK 1083 LINGFIELD SOUTH GF

1358 HORAM 1321 LIONS FARM No9 CROSSING
1205 HORLEY NORTH 1250 LITTLEHAMPTON

1206 HORLEY SOUTH 1142 LITTLEHAMPTON GF A

1202 HORSHAM 1249 LITTLEHAMPTON JC

1202 HORSHAM JC 1288 LITTLEHAVEN HALT

1256 HORSHAM NORTH GF 1239 LODGE FARM CROSSING

1264 HORSHAM RD No7 CROSSING 1384 LONDON BRIDGE {AUTO SIGS}
1204 HORSHAM SHUNTING 1381 LONDON BRIDGE {DIAGRAM}
1203 HORSHAM WEST 1383 LONDON BRIDGE {ELEC LOCKING}
1209 HORSTED KEYNES NORTH 1382 LONDON BRIDGE {MECH LOCKING}
1347 HORSTED KEYNES SOUTH 1063 LONDON BRIDGE N (E FRAME)
1217 HOVE EAST 1064 LONDON BRIDGE N (W FRAME)
1019 HOVE WEST 1065 LONDON BRIDGE SOUTH

1223 HURST GREEN INTERMEDIATE 1248 LONDON ROAD (BRIGHTON)
1051 HURST GREEN JC 1235 LONGHEDGE JC

1321 IFIELD 1121 LOVERS WALK

1226 IMBERHORNE SIDING GF 1251 LYMINSTER CROSSING

1225 INLANDS ROAD CROSSING 1263 MAYFIELD

1226 ISFIELD 1262 MAYFIELD NORTH

1227 ITCHINGFIELD JC 1263 MAYFIELD SOUTH

1087 ITFORD CROSSING 1255 MERTON ABBEY

1233 KEMP TOWN 1257 MERTON PARK

1233 KEMP TOWN GF 1066 MICKLEHAM CROSSING

1232 KEMP TOWN JC 1264 MIDHURST EAST

1299 KEMP TOWN JC GF 1018 MIDHURST WEST

1080 KENSINGTON SOUTH MAIN 1378 MIDHURST WEST GF

1231 KEYMER CROSSING 1259 MITCHAM

1119 KEYMER CROSSING GF D 1258 MITCHAM COMMON

1230 KEYMER JC 1261 MITCHAM JC

1229 KINGSCOTE 1200 MITCHAM JC GF

1234 KINGSTON WHARF 1260 MITCHAM JC NORTH

1228 KNIGHTS HILL 1261 MITCHAM JC SOUTH

1247 LANCING 1375 MODEL JC {CLAPHAM SIG SCHOOL}
1249 LANCING SHUNTING 1122 MONTPELIER JC

1240 LANGHURST INTERMEDIATE 1123 MONTPELIER SIDINGS GF

1254 LANGSTON BRIDGE 1256 MORDEN

1253 LANGSTON CROSSING 1306 MULBROOK ROAD CROSSING
1252 LAVANT 1265 NEW CROSS EL DOWN JC

1238 LEATHERHEAD 1056 NEW CROSS EL UP JC

1237 LEATHERHEAD JC 1054 NEW CROSS GATE

1238 LEATHERHEAD STATION 1046 NEW CROSS SOUTH

1236 LEIGHAM JC 1045 NEW CROSS YARD

1246 LEWES EAST 1121 NEW CROSS YARD GF B

1248 LEWES EAST GF 1123 NEW ENGLAND BRIDGE

1243 LEWES GOODS 1266 NEW WANDSWORTH

1023 LEWES MAIN JC 1276 NEWHAVEN HARBOUR

1244 LEWES ROAD 1267 NEWHAVEN HARBOUR GF
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1274
1275
1273
1267
1268
1088
1272
1270
1064
1011
1336
1269
1075
1077
1271
1278
1037
1279
1277
1080
1287
1288
1286
1283
1281
1282
1284
1296
1036
1293
1170
1294
1013
1376
1290
1291
1260
1292
1297
1296
1297
1059
1380
1120
1280
1069
1289
1295
1369
1008
1014
1285
1299
1298
1302

NEWHAVEN TOWN NORTH
NEWHAVEN TOWN SOUTH
NEWICK & CHAILEY
NORBURY

NORTH DULWICH

NORTH POLE JC
NORTHWOOD

NORWOOD FORK JC
NORWOOD JC

NORWOOD JC DOWN YARD GF
NORWOOD JC ELEC SDGS GF
NORWOOD JC NORTH
NORWOOD JC SOUTH
NORWOOD JC UP YARD GF
NORWOOD SPUR JC
OCKLEY

OLD KENT ROAD JC

OLD SHOREHAM BRIDGE
OXTED

OXTED LIME SIDING
PARTRIDGE GREEN
PATCHAM

PEASMARSH JC SOUTH
PECKHAM RYE (CHATHAM)
PECKHAM RYE JC
PECKHAM RYE STATION
PENGE WEST

PETWORTH

PETWORTH SHUNTING
PEVENSEY

PEVENSEY BAY HALT
PEVENSEY SLUICE
PLUMPTON

PLUMPTON GF

POLEGATE CROSSING
POLEGATE EAST
POLEGATE EAST GF
POLEGATE WEST
PORTFIELD

PORTFIELD GF A
PORTFIELD GF B
PORTSLADE

PORTSLADE SHUNTING
PORTSLADE STATION GF
POUPARTS JC

PRESTON PARK NORTH
PRESTON PARK SOUTH
PULBOROUGH

PURLEY

PURLEY NORTH

PURLEY OAKS

PURLEY SOUTH

QUARRY INTERMEDIATE
QUEENS ROAD (PECKHAM)
REDGATE MILL JC

Papers from Signal Projects Group,

(“ROLLER" )

1304
1317
1122
1303
1035
1303
1377
1301
1300
1055
1288
1314
1049
1001
1024
1024
1307
1016
1318
1317
1318
1328
1329
1326
1327
1331
1331
1332
1320
1322
1321
1029
1344
1015
1052
1122
1374
1087
1324
1326
1315
1325
1319
1057
1306
1057
1330
1316
1313
1305
1323
1333
1334
1322
1040

Croydon
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RIPE CROSSING

ROFFEY ROAD

ROSIER BRIDGE
ROTHERFIELD
ROTHERFIELD NORTH
ROTHERFIELD SOUTH
ROUNDSTONE CROSSING
ROWFANT

RUDGWICK

RUDGWICK GF

RUSPER RD Noll CROSSING
SALFORDS

SEAFORD

SELHAM

SELHURST DEPOT SHUNT
SELHURST JC
SELMESTON CROSSING
SELSDON ROAD IC
SHEFFIELD PARK
SHEFFIELD PARK NORTH
SHEFFIELD PARK SOUTH
SHOREHAM BY SEA EAST
SHOREHAM BY SEA WEST
SHOREHAM IC
SHOREHAM SHUNTING
SINGLETON GFs
SINGLETON NORTH
SINGLETON SOUTH
SLINFOLD NORTH
SLINFOLD NORTH GF
SLINFOLD SOUTH

SOUTH BERMONDSEY IC
SOUTH CROYDON {NEW}
SOUTH CROYDON JC
SOUTH CROYDON STATION
SOUTH STOKE BRIDGE
SOUTHBOURNE
SOUTHEASE
SOUTHERHAM JC
SOUTHERHAM IC GF
SOUTHWATER
SOUTHWICK

SPATHAM LANE

ST HELIER

ST JAMES' ROAD

ST LEONARDS W MARINA EAST
ST LEONARDS W MARINA WEST
ST MARGARETS IC

STAR LANE

STEWARTS LANE
STEYNING

STOCKHEATH CROSSING
STONE CROSS JC

STONE HALL
STREATHAM COMMON NORTH

Jc 15.12.

97



NRM 1996-7909: Papers from Signal Projects Group, Croydon Finding Aid: Page 30 of 52
SOUTHERN RAILWAY SIGNALBOX DIAGRAM (“ROLLER”) NUMBERS - LBSCR SECTION

ALPHABETICAL ORDER

1311 STREATHAM COMMON SHUNTING 1361 WILLINGDON JC

1310 STREATHAM COMMON SOUTH 1345 WILLOW WALK GOODS
1076 STREATHAM HILL 1366 WILMINGTON CROSSING
1069 STREATHAM HILL GF 1348 WIMBLEDON JOINT EAST
1308 STREATHAM HILL SIDINGS 1349 WIMBLEDON JOINT WEST
1095 STREATHAM JC {NEW} 1368 WIMBLEHURST LANE
1309 STREATHAM NORTH JC 1047 WINDMILL BRIDGE JC
1307 STREATHAM SOUTH JC 1354 WITHYHAM

1027 STREATHAM STATION 1356 WIVELSFIELD

1022 SUTTON 1353 WOLDINGHAM

1371 SUTTON BRANCH 1363 WOODGATE CROSSING
1061 SUTTON WEST 1362 WOODHORN CROSSING
1312 SYDENHAM 1352 WORSTED GREEN

1189 TARFROID SIDING 1359 WORTHING

1340 THORNDELL 1086 WORTHING CENTRAL EAST
1026 THORNTON HEATH 1029 WORTHING CENTRAL EAST GF
1020 THREE BRIDGES 1359 WORTHING CENTRAL WEST
1020 THREE BRIDGES CENTRAL 1356 WORTHING CENTRAL WEST GF
1336 THREE BRIDGES NORTH 1370 YAPTON CROSSING

1337 THREE BRIDGES SOUTH

1083 TILEHURST LANE

1338 TINSLEY GREEN

1183 TODDINGTON CROSSING

1084 TOOTING JC

1030 TULSE HILL

1335 TULSE HILL INTERMEDIATE

1339 TUN. WELLS WEST EAST

1006 TUN. WELLS WEST WEST

1034 UCKFIELD

1341 UCKFIELD SHUNTING

1063 VICTORIA CENTRAL

1345 VICTORIA CENTRAL GF

1054 VICTORIA NORTH

1344 VICTORIA PLATFORM GFs

1343 VICTORIA SHUNTING

1342 VICTORIA SOUTH

1058 WADDON

1060 WADDON MARSH

1357 WALDRON NORTH

1358 WALDRON SOUTH

1351 WALLINGTON

1369 WALLINGTON INTERMEDIATE

1074 WANDSWORTH COMMON

1365 WARBLINGTON

1367 WARNHAM

1350 WEST CROYDON NORTH

1005 WEST CROYDON SOUTH

1355 WEST GRINSTEAD

1352 WEST GRINSTEAD GF

1082 WEST HOATHLY

1265 WEST HORSHAM

1346 WEST NORWOOD JC

1347 WEST NORWOOD STATION

1360 WEST WORTHING

1364 WHYKE ROAD
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1501
1502
1503
1504
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508
1509
1510
1511
1512
1513
1513
1514
1515
1516
1517
1518
1519
1520
1521
1522
1523
1524
1525
1526
1527
1528
1529
1530
1531
1532
1533
1534
1535
1535
1536
1537
1538
1539
1540
1540
1541
1542
1543
1544
1545
1546
1547
1548
1549
1550
1551

STROOD TUNNEL
CANTERBURY JC A
CLOCK HOUSE
FAWKHAM STATION
LONGFIELD
CHARLTON
CANTERBURY IC B
ELEPHANT & CASTLE
ABBEY WOOD
AYLESFORD
AYLESFORD VILLAGE XNG
ADDISCOMBE
WHITSTABLE HARBOUR GF
DOVER FERRY

DOVER FERRY GF

ORE

CROFTON PARK
ELTHAM (WELL HALL)
HITHER GREEN SIDINGS C
WELLING

BECKENHAM JC
HERNE HILL NORTH
HITHER GREEN YARD GFs
VICTORIA EASTERN
CRAYFORD

ALBANY PARK
MERCERS CROSSING
FAWKHAM JC
MOTTINGHAM

DOVER MARINE
CHELSFIELD
KNOCKHOLT
SEVENOAKS B
CUXTON ROAD

ST JOHNS

FACTORY JC

ASHFORD B GF A
ASHFORD GF B
PLUMSTEAD
WOOLWICH ARSENAL
CATFORD BRIDGE
PADDOCK WOOD
MIDDLE JC
TONBRIDGE GF B
BOPEEP JC

WOOLWICH DOCKYARD SDG
CANTERBURY WEST
BARNEHURST
HALLING

GROVE JC
BLACKWATER (HANTS)

BETTESHANGER COLLIERY
DEAL
STROOD JC
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1552
1553
1554
1555
1556
1557
1557
1558
1559
1559
1560
1561
1562
1562
1563
1564
1565
1565
1566
1567
1567
1568
1568
1569
1569
1570
1571
1572
1573
1574
1575
1576
1576
1577
1577
1578
1579
1579
1580
1581
1582
1583
1583
1584
1584
1585
1586
1587
1587
1588
1589
1590
1591
1592
1593

ELMERS END

BOURNE TUNNEL
HITHER GREEN SIDINGS B
SHORNCLIFFE
MAIDSTONE WEST
FOLKESTONE JIC
FOLKESTONE EAST
APPLEDORE
ORPINGTON B
REDHILL B GF D
NORTHFLEET

REDHILL No2
LITTLEBROOK
NORTHFLEET APCM
CRYSTAL PALACE (HL)
FOLKESTONE HARBOUR
BRIXTON

SHEPHERDS LANE
BELLINGHAM
BOROUGH GREEN
WROTHAM
NEWINGTON
FOLKESTONE WEST GF B
SHEPHERDS LANE
WREFORDS SIDING GF
HILDENBOROUGH
DUNTON GREEN
KIDBROOKE
WINCHELSEA

SWIFTS GREEN
PLUCKLEY

NORTH ELHAM CROSSING
WINCHELSEA GF
LYMINGE
FOLKESTONE IC GF
CHERITON
CANTERBURY SOUTH
GROVE IC GF
CHARTHAM
PLUMSTEAD GOODS
BISHOPSBOURNE
BRIDGE

WADHURST GF
SEVENOAKS A
SEVENOAKS
TONBRIDGE B
FOLKESTONE HARBOUR GF A
DARTFORD No2
DARTFORD
FAVERSHAM GOODS
TOVIL GOODS
CANTERBURY ROAD JC
NORTH KENT WEST JC
ASHFORD E
SHORTLANDS IC

Jc 15.12.
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1593
1594
1595
1596
1597
1598
1599
1600
1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1606
1607
1608
1608
1609
1610
1610
1611
1612
1613
1614
1615
1616
1617
1618
1619
1620
1621
1622
1623
1624
1625
1626
1627
1627
1628
1628
1629
1630
1631
1632
1633
1634
1635
1635
1636
1637
1638
1638
1639
1640
1640

SHORTLANDS

ASH ROAD CROSSING
WALWORTH ROAD
WADHURST

CHILHAM

HAYES

HOLBORN VIADUCT
WEST WICKHAM
DARTFORD Nol
SORTING SIDINGS
DARTFORD JC
ALDERSHOT JC SOUTH
NUNHEAD

HEADCORN
STAPLEHURST
HARBLEDOWN JC
CHILHAM MILL CROSSING
SOLE STREET

ASHFORD B GF B
ASHFORD GF C
LOUGHBOROUGH JC
SHARNAL STREET
NORTH CAMP SIDINGS
CLOCK HOUSE CROSSING
TATTENHAM CORNER A

ORPINGTON A

HONOR OAK

KEMSING
CHISLEHURST JC

GROVE PARK

BROOK CROSSING
CANTERBURY EAST
PORT VICTORIA
GREENHITHE

CHATHAM

SANDLING

SANDLING GF

ASYLUM INTERMEDIATE
WOODMANSTERNE
MAIDSTONE EAST

RYE

ST STEPHENS GATE
BETCHWORTH GOODS GF
BROMLEY NORTH
BATTERSEA PIER B
SOUTH LAMBETH GOODS
RAINHAM GF

STEWARTS LANE
HOLBORN LOW LEVEL
CHISLET SIDING GF
CHISLET COLLIERY
CROWHURST SIDINGS GF
DUNGENESS

ST MARY CRAY GF C
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(“ROLLER”) NUMBERS - SECR SECTION

1641
1642
1643
1644
1645
1646
1646
1647
1648
1648
1649
1650
1651
1652
1653
1654
1655
1656
1657
1658
1658
1659
1660
1661
1662
1663
1664
1664
1665
1666
1667
1668
1669
1669
1670
1671
1672
1673
1674
1674
1675
1676
1677
1678
1679
1680
1681
1682
1683
1684
1685
1686
1686
1686
1687

HOLFORD SIDING
HARTY ROAD SIDING
GROVE SIDING
WILLIAMS SIDING
TATTENHAM CORNER B
VICTORIA B
CHISLEHURST GF D
INGRESS PARK SIDING
BARHAM

DOVER MARINE GF
GRAVESEND WEST
KEARSNEY LOOP JC

NORTH CAMP
CROWHURST No2

ROCHESTER BRIDGE JC
DEALJC

WHYTELEAFE SOUTH
WARLINGHAM

SEVENSCORE CROSSING
FOLKESTONE HARBOUR GF B

CHATHAM GOODS SIDINGS
ROCHESTER

HOO JC GF A

BATTLE GF A

BATTLE

ROBERTSBRIDGE B

PUMP HOUSE SIDING GF
QUEENBOROUGH SHEPPEY GF
HIGHAM

MARDEN

CAMBERWELL
TONBRIDGE GF D
FAVERSHAM A
TONBRIDGE GF C
BLACKFRIARS

BELVEDERE

ANGERSTEIN JC

CRAYFORD CREEK JC
SLADE GREEN

FARNBOROUGH NORTH
CROWTHORNE
FARNBOROUGH N MIL DOCK
TONBRIDGE GF F

HIGH BROOMS SHELL MEX GF
WOKINGHAM

Jc 15.12.
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NUMERICAL ORDER

1688
1689
1690
1690
1691
1691
1692
1693
1694
1695
1696
1696
1697
1698
1699
1700
1701
1702
1703
1704
1705
1706
1707
1708
1709
1710
1710
1711
1712
1713
1714
1715
1716
1717
1718
1719
1720
1721
1722
1723
1724
1725
1726
1727
1728
1729
1730
1731
1732
1733
1734
1735
1736
1737
1738

QUEENBOROUGH
PETTS WOOD JC
KEMSLEY

HIGH BROOMS SEGB GF
WHITEWAY CROSSING
QUEENBOROUGH GF B
SNOWDOWN COLLIERY
SMARTS CROSSING
RAINHAM
FARNBOROUGH NORTH GF
CLIFFSEND CROSSING
WESTERN JC

LYDD ON SEA
MINSTER A

MINSTER A GF A
NORTH CAMP GF
CROWHURST Nol
METROPOLITAN JC
BOROUGH MARKET JC

CHATHAM GF

CANNON STREET
TUNBRIDGE WELLS GOODS
TONBRIDGE A GF
OSPRINGE SIDING
TONBRIDGE

TONBRIDGE A

CHARING CROSS

ANGERSTEIN WHARF GF B
BEXLEYHEATH

PERRY STREET FORK JC
CRABTREE CROSSING
PORT VICTORIA GF
SYDENHAM HILL

PENGE EAST
RICHBOROUGH CROSSING
WOODSIDE

MEOPHAM
NUTFIELD

LYDD TOWN
ADISHAM
ARCHCLIFFE JC
WYE

WOKINGHAM GF B
READING JC
CRAYFORD SPUR A
CHURN LANE SIDING
CRANBROOK
GOUDHURST
HAWKHURST
HORSMONDEN
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1739
1740
1741
1741
1742
1743
1744
1744
1745
1746
1747
1747
1748
1748
1749
1750
1751
1752
1753
1754
1755
1755
1756
1756
1757
1758
1759
1760
1761
1762
1763
1764
1764
1765
1766
1767
1767
1768
1769
1770
1771
1772
1773
1774
1775
1776
1777
1778
1779
1780
1781
1782
1783
1784
1785

CATFORD

GRAVESEND CENTRAL
BUCKLAND SIDING
BOURNEWOOD CROSSING
HERRINGE INTERMEDIATE
ASHFORD C

HYTHE GFs

MOUNTFIELD SIDINGS GF
STURRY

SMEETH

SEVINGTON
BROAD OAK CROSSING
FAVERSHAM B
FAVERSHAM
WESTENHANGER EAST
RIDDLESDOWN TUNNEL
SANDWICH

BEXLEY

PARKS BRIDGE JC
ASHFORD B

ASHFORD D

ASHFORD

ASH STATION

ASH CROSSING
ABBOTSCLIFFE

BELTRING CROSSING
BROCKHAM BRICK SIDING
WALWORTH DUST SIDINGS
BETCHWORTH
BRAMBLEDOWN SIDING
BROADSTAIRS

BROMLEY SOUTH
SANDWICH GF
BUCKLAND JC

BUCKLAND CROSSING
BIRCHINGTON A
CRAYFORD SPUR B
BEKESBOURNE
BEECHINGS CROSSING
BEARSTED

BIRCHINGTON

BARMING

BROADSTAIRS GAS SIDING
BATTLE ROAD CROSSING
BRASTED

BEXHILL WEST Nol
BROCKLEY LANE
BLACKHEATH A

REDHILL B GF A
SHEERNESS DOCKYARD GF
BEXHILL WEST No2
COLLIER STREET
CHIPSTEAD INTERMEDIATE

Jc 15.12.
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NUMERICAL ORDER

1786
1787
1787
1788
1789
1790
1791
1792
1793
1794
1795
1796
1797
1797
1798
1799
1800
1801
1802
1803
1804
1805
1806
1807
1808
1809
1809
1810
1811
1812
1812
1813
1814
1815
1816
1816
1817
1818
1819
1820
1821
1822
1823
1824
1825
1825
1826
1827
1828
1829
1830
1831
1832
1833
1834

CHIPSTEAD

CROYDON CORPN SIDING
WYE UNILEVER SIDING
CHARLTON LANE CROSSING
CLIFFE

CROWHURST JC SOUTH
CHART

CHISLEHURST GOODS
CUXTON

CHILWORTH

CATERHAM

CHARING

CLAPHAM

MAIN MIL SDG ASHFORD
COLD BLOW CROSSING
DENTON CROSSING
DEAL GF

DOVER PRIORY

URALITE SIDING
DOLEHAM SIDING
DORKING TOWN

EASTCHURCH

MINSTER ON SEA
EYNSFORD
ETCHINGHAM GF
LULLINGSTONE

ERITH

EDENBRIDGE STATION
ELHAM

DOVER PRIORY SEGB SDG
ETCHINGHAM

EARLEY

EAST FARLEIGH
EARLEY GF
APPLEDORE GF
FARNINGHAM ROAD
FOLKESTONE CENTRAL
FOLLY ROAD CROSSING
FRANT

SHORNCLIFFE GF
GRAVENEY CROSSING

GRAIN

GROSVENOR ROAD B
GROVE FERRY
GODSTONE

GRAIN CROSSING
GOMSHALL
GOMSHALL LANE
EYNSFORD GFs
HERNE BAY

HARRIETSHAM
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1835
1836
1837
1838
1839
1840
1841
1842
1843
1844
1845
1846
1847
1848
1849
1850
1851
1852
1853
1854
1855
1856
1857
1858
1859
1860
1861
1862
1862
1863
1864
1865
1866
1867
1868
1869
1870
1871
1872
1873
1874
1875
1876
1877
1878
1879
1880
1881
1882
1883
1884
1885
1886
1887
1888

HOLLINGBOURNE
PATTENDEN SIDING
HOTHFIELD

HITHER GREEN STATION B
HITHER GREEN SIDINGS A
HOO JC

HAM STREET
KINGSWOOD

HEADCORN K&ES GF

KEARSNEY STATION
KENLEY

LYDDEN CROSSING
WESTENHANGER WEST
LENHAM

LONGFIELD SIDING
LEYSDOWN

LEEJC

LOWER SYDENHAM GAS GF
LOWER SYDENHAM
HOLBORN GF

MISKINS SIDING
MERSTHAM

MARTIN MILL
MALLING

WEST MALLING
MINSTER B
ROBERTSBRIDGE A
MOUNTEFIELD SIDING
GROVE PARK GF
NORTHDOWN SIDING
NEW ELTHAM
WHITSTABLE & TANK. GF
NEW BECKENHAM
NORTH END

NEW HYTHE

NEW ROMNEY
RIDHAM DOCK
OFFHAM CROSSING
OTFORD STATION
BRICKLAYERS ARMS
PEMBROKE ROAD CROSSING
POLHILL

PENSHURST
HASTINGS

MAZE HILL

MARGATE A

GUSTON TUNNEL
TANGLEY CROSSING
RAVENSBOURNE

ST LEONARDS W.SQUARE
ALLHALLOWS ON SEA

Jc 15.12.
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NUMERICAL ORDER

1889
1890
1891
1892
1893
1894
1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
1903
1903
1904
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940

STAR CROSSING
TEYNHAM

BICKLEY

WOODNESBOROUGH CROSSING
WHITSTABLE & TANKERTON
SITTINGBOURNE A GF

SIDCUP

STONE CROSSING {DARTFD}
SNODLAND

ST ANNS CROSSING
SELLING

SOUTHFLEET
SWANLEY JC

SWANLEY

READING SPUR
SWANLEY GF A
READING SOUTH
SMITHAM

SIDLEY

SAND STREET CROSSING
RAMSGATE

SITTINGBOURNE A
OTFORD IC

WALMER

ST MARY CRAY
SHALFORD GF

EASTCLIFF CROSSING
NORTH KENT EAST JC
WESTGATE ON SEA
SHOREHAM {KENT}
SWANLEY YARD

HITHER GREEN STATION A
HITHER GREEN
WYBOURNE SIDING
SHALFORD

SHAKESPEARE
GILLINGHAM (KENT) A
GILLINGHAM (KENT) B
WALWORTH COAL SIDINGS
TESTON CROSSING
HITHER GREEN LEE GF
BAT & BALL GFs

BAT & BALL
SHAKESPEARE - TUNNEL GF

REEDS SIDING GF
RECULVERS

ROTHERHITHE ROAD

Papers from Signal Projects Group, Croydon

Finding Aid: Page 35 of 52

(“ROLLER”) NUMBERS - SECR SECTION

1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1963
1964
1965
1966
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

RUCKINGE SIDING
REDHILL Nol
ROMNEY JC

BLACKHEATH B

WESTERHAM
STONE CROSSING {FAVRSHM}
WINGMORE SIDING

OTTINGE SIDING
SOUTHWARK DEPOT
WHYTELEAFE GATE BOX
WHYTELEAFE
HOLMETHORPE

MARGATE B

STONEGATE

REIGATE

CROWHURST BRIDGE XNG

STOKE IC

SWALE BRIDGE
KINGSFERRY BRIDGE
BROOKLAND
SANDERSTEAD
SELSDON ROAD NORTH
SELSDON

ST MARY CRAY JC
SHEERNESS EAST
SHEPHERDS WELL

STAR BRIDGE

TUNNEL INTERMEDIATE
TANYARD SIDING
TADWORTH

TWYDALL CROSSING
SITTINGBOURNE B
SITTINGBOURNE

UPPER WARLINGHAM

WEALD INTERMEDIATE
WESTCOTT

WICKHAM SIDING GF
WICKHAM SIDING
WATERINGBURY

YALDING
SHEERNESS ON SEA
BICKLEY JC

BECKETTS CROSSING
EAST GULDEFORD CROSSING

Jc 15.12.
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NUMERICAL ORDER

1992 THREE OAKS

1993 CHARTHAM HATCH CROSSING
1994

1995 BATCHELORS SIDING
1996 HERNE HILL SOUTH

1997 DUMPTON PARK

1998 NORTHIAM

1999

2000 SANDLING JC GFs

2001

2002 BLACKHEATH B

2003

2004 ROBERTSBRIDGE JC

2005

2006 HAWKESBURY STREET JC

Jc 15.12.97
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ALPHABETICAL ORDER

1508 ABBEY WOOD 1767 BIRCHINGTON A

1757 ABBOTSCLIFFE 1582 BISHOPSBOURNE

1511 ADDISCOMBE 1675 BLACKFRIARS

1726 ADISHAM 1778 BLACKHEATH A

1524 ALBANY PARK 1946 BLACKHEATH B

1604 ALDERSHOT JC SOUTH 2002 BLACKHEATH B

1888 ALLHALLOWS ON SEA 1547 BLACKWATER (HANTS)
1678 ANGERSTEIN JC 1541 BOPEEP JC

1713 ANGERSTEIN WHARF GF B 1567 BOROUGH GREEN

1558 APPLEDORE 1703 BOROUGH MARKET JC
1816 APPLEDORE GF 1553 BOURNE TUNNEL

1727 ARCHCLIFFE JC 1741 BOURNEWOOD CROSSING
1756 ASH CROSSING 1762 BRAMBLEDOWN SIDING
1594 ASH ROAD CROSSING 1775 BRASTED

1756 ASH STATION 1877 BRICKLAYERS ARMS

1755 ASHFORD 1583 BRIDGE

1754 ASHFORD B 1565 BRIXTON

1535 ASHFORD B GF A 1747 BROAD OAK CROSSING
1610 ASHFORD B GF B 1763 BROADSTAIRS

1743 ASHFORD C 1773 BROADSTAIRS GAS SIDING
1755 ASHFORD D 1759 BROCKHAM BRICK SIDING
1592 ASHFORD E 1777 BROCKLEY LANE

1535 ASHFORD GF B 1633 BROMLEY NORTH

1610 ASHFORD GF C 1764 BROMLEY SOUTH

1628 ASYLUM INTERMEDIATE 1622 BROOK CROSSING

1509 AYLESFORD 1964 BROOKLAND

1510 AYLESFORD VILLAGE XNG 1766 BUCKLAND CROSSING
1648 BARHAM 1765 BUCKLAND JC

1772 BARMING 1741 BUCKLAND SIDING

1544 BARNEHURST 1672 CAMBERWELL

1931 BAT & BALL 1706 CANNON STREET

1930 BAT & BALL GFs 1623 CANTERBURY EAST

1995 BATCHELORS SIDING 1502 CANTERBURY JC A

1634 BATTERSEA PIER B 1506 CANTERBURY JCB

1667 BATTLE 1590 CANTERBURY ROAD JC
1666 BATTLE GF A 1579 CANTERBURY SOUTH
1774 BATTLE ROAD CROSSING 1543 CANTERBURY WEST

1770 BEARSTED 1795 CATERHAM

1519 BECKENHAM JC 1739 CATFORD

1990 BECKETTS CROSSING 1538 CATFORD BRIDGE

1769 BEECHINGS CROSSING 1796 CHARING

1768 BEKESBOURNE 1711 CHARING CROSS

1566 BELLINGHAM 1505 CHARLTON

1758 BELTRING CROSSING 1788 CHARLTON LANE CROSSING
1676 BELVEDERE 1791 CHART

1761 BETCHWORTH 1580 CHARTHAM

1632 BETCHWORTH GOODS GF 1993 CHARTHAM HATCH CROSSING
1549 BETTESHANGER COLLIERY 1626 CHATHAM

1776 BEXHILL WEST Nol 1705 CHATHAM GF

1781 BEXHILL WEST No2 1664 CHATHAM GOODS SIDINGS
1752 BEXLEY 1529 CHELSFIELD

1714 BEXLEYHEATH 1578 CHERITON

1892 BICKLEY 1597 CHILHAM

1988 BICKLEY JC 1608 CHILHAM MILL CROSSING
1771 BIRCHINGTON 1794 CHILWORTH

JCc 15.12.97
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1786
1783
1646
1792
1620
1638
1638
1732
1797
1789
1696
1503
1614
1798
1782
1716
1733
1523
1680
1731
1767
1515
1959
1790
1701
1653
1639
1685
1787
1563
1793
1532
1587
1603
1601
1587
1550
1800
1657
1799
1803
1804
1513
1513
1528
1648
1801
1812
1997
1640
1571
1814
1816
1815
1991

CHIPSTEAD

CHIPSTEAD INTERMEDIATE
CHISLEHURST GF D
CHISLEHURST GOODS
CHISLEHURST JC
CHISLET COLLIERY
CHISLET SIDING GF
CHURN LANE SIDING
CLAPHAM

CLIFFE

CLIFFSEND CROSSING
CLOCK HOUSE

CLOCK HOUSE CROSSING
COLD BLOW CROSSING
COLLIER STREET
CRABTREE CROSSING
CRANBROOK
CRAYFORD

CRAYFORD CREEK JC
CRAYFORD SPUR A
CRAYFORD SPUR B
CROFTON PARK
CROWHURST BRIDGE XNG
CROWHURST JC SOUTH
CROWHURST Nol
CROWHURST No2
CROWHURST SIDINGS GF
CROWTHORNE
CROYDON CORPN SIDING
CRYSTAL PALACE (HL)
CUXTON

CUXTON ROAD
DARTFORD
DARTFORD JC
DARTFORD Nol
DARTFORD No2

DEAL

DEAL GF

DEAL JC

DENTON CROSSING
DOLEHAM SIDING
DORKING TOWN

DOVER FERRY

DOVER FERRY GF
DOVER MARINE

DOVER MARINE GF
DOVER PRIORY

DOVER PRIORY SEGB SDG
DUMPTON PARK
DUNGENESS

DUNTON GREEN

EARLEY

EARLEY GF

EAST FARLEIGH

EAST GULDEFORD CROSSING
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1806
1916
1811
1507
1812
1552
1516
1810
1813
1809
1808
1831
1534
1686
1684
1695
1817
1748
1674
1748
1588
1526
1504
1818
1557
1564
1586
1660
1557
1577
1568
1819
1820
1925
1926
1827
1829
1830
1734
1825
1828
1822
1740
1649
1625
1825
1826
1546
1579
1621
1866
1643
1884
1545
1841

EASTCHURCH
EASTCLIFF CROSSING
EDENBRIDGE STATION
ELEPHANT & CASTLE
ELHAM

ELMERS END

ELTHAM (WELL HALL)
ERITH

ETCHINGHAM
ETCHINGHAM GF
EYNSFORD

EYNSFORD GFs
FACTORY IC
FARNBOROUGH N MIL DOCK
FARNBOROUGH NORTH
FARNBOROUGH NORTH GF
FARNINGHAM ROAD
FAVERSHAM
FAVERSHAM A
FAVERSHAM B
FAVERSHAM GOODS
FAWKHAM JC
FAWKHAM STATION
FOLKESTONE CENTRAL
FOLKESTONE EAST
FOLKESTONE HARBOUR
FOLKESTONE HARBOUR GF A
FOLKESTONE HARBOUR GF B
FOLKESTONE JC
FOLKESTONE IC GF
FOLKESTONE WEST GF B
FOLLY ROAD CROSSING
FRANT

GILLINGHAM (KENT) A
GILLINGHAM (KENT) B
GODSTONE

GOMSHALL

GOMSHALL LANE
GOUDHURST

GRAIN

GRAIN CROSSING
GRAVENEY CROSSING
GRAVESEND CENTRAL
GRAVESEND WEST
GREENHITHE
GROSVENOR ROAD B
GROVE FERRY

GROVE JC

GROVE IC GF

GROVE PARK

GROVE PARK GF

GROVE SIDING

GUSTON TUNNEL
HALLING

HAM STREET

Jc

15.12.97
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SOUTHERN RAILWAY SIGNALBOX DIAGRAM

ALPHABETICAL ORDER

1608
1834
1642
1881
2006
1735
1598
1606
1843
1832
1520
1996
1742
1690
1686
1670
1570
1921
1929
1839
1554
1517
1921
1838
1521
1857
1637
1599
1641
1835
1955
1618
1840
1665
1736
1837
1744
1647
1650
1845
1619
1690
1846
1572
1963
1842
1530
1853
1850
1852
1562
1504
1851
1611
1856

HARBLEDOWN JC
HARRIETSHAM

HARTY ROAD SIDING
HASTINGS

HAWKESBURY STREET JC
HAWKHURST

HAYES

HEADCORN

HEADCORN K&ES GF
HERNE BAY
HERNE HILL NORTH
HERNE HILL SOUTH
HERRINGE INTERMEDIATE
HIGH BROOMS SEGB GF
HIGH BROOMS SHELL MEX GF
HIGHAM
HILDENBOROUGH
HITHER GREEN

HITHER GREEN LEE GF
HITHER GREEN SIDINGS A
HITHER GREEN SIDINGS B
HITHER GREEN SIDINGS C
HITHER GREEN STATION A
HITHER GREEN STATION B
HITHER GREEN YARD GFs
HOLBORN GF
HOLBORN LOW LEVEL
HOLBORN VIADUCT
HOLFORD SIDING
HOLLINGBOURNE
HOLMETHORPE

HONOR OAK

HOOJC

HOO JC GF A
HORSMONDEN
HOTHFIELD

HYTHE GFs
INGRESS PARK SIDING
KEARSNEY LOOP JC
KEARSNEY STATION
KEMSING

KEMSLEY

KENLEY

KIDBROOKE
KINGSFERRY BRIDGE
KINGSWOOD
KNOCKHOLT

LEEJC

LENHAM

LEYSDOWN
LITTLEBROOK
LONGFIELD

LONGFIELD SIDING
LOUGHBOROUGH JC
LOWER SYDENHAM

Papers from Signal Projects Group,

(“ROLLER" )

1855
1809
1697
1725
1848
1577
1629
1556
1797
1862
1671
1883
1956
1861
1882
1723
1525
1860
1702
1540
1698
1699
1863
1807
1859
1527
1865
1744
1870
1868
1872
1873
1568
1652
1700
1613
1576
1871
1917
1591
1867
1560
1562
1998
1605
1724
1875
1514
1617
1559
1709
1912
1876
1951
1539

Croydon
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NUMBERS - SECR SECTION

LOWER SYDENHAM GAS GF
LULLINGSTONE
LYDD ON SEA

LYDD TOWN

LYDDEN CROSSING
LYMINGE
MAIDSTONE EAST
MAIDSTONE WEST
MAIN MIL SDG ASHFORD
MALLING

MARDEN
MARGATE A
MARGATE B

MARTIN MILL

MAZE HILL
MEOPHAM

MERCERS CROSSING
MERSTHAM
METROPOLITAN JC
MIDDLE JC

MINSTER A

MINSTER A GF A
MINSTER B

MINSTER ON SEA
MISKINS SIDING
MOTTINGHAM
MOUNTEFIELD SIDING
MOUNTEFIELD SIDINGS GF
NEW BECKENHAM
NEW ELTHAM

NEW HYTHE

NEW ROMNEY
NEWINGTON

NORTH CAMP

NORTH CAMP GF
NORTH CAMP SIDINGS
NORTH ELHAM CROSSING
NORTH END
NORTH KENT EAST JC
NORTH KENT WEST JC
NORTHDOWN SIDING
NORTHFLEET
NORTHFLEET APCM
NORTHIAM

NUNHEAD

NUTFIELD

OFFHAM CROSSING
ORE

ORPINGTON A
ORPINGTON B
OSPRINGE SIDING
OTFORD JC

OTFORD STATION
OTTINGE SIDING
PADDOCK WOOD

JC 15.12.
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ALPHABETICAL ORDER

1753 PARKS BRIDGE JC 1531 SEVENOAKS B

1836 PATTENDEN SIDING 1659 SEVENSCORE CROSSING
1878 PEMBROKE ROAD CROSSING 1747 SEVINGTON

1719 PENGE EAST 1924 SHAKESPEARE

1880 PENSHURST 1932 SHAKESPEARE - TUNNEL GF
1715 PERRY STREET FORK JC 1923 SHALFORD

1689 PETTS WOOD JC 1915 SHALFORD GF

1575 PLUCKLEY 1612 SHARNAL STREET

1536 PLUMSTEAD 1780 SHEERNESS DOCKYARD GF
1581 PLUMSTEAD GOODS 1968 SHEERNESS EAST

1879 POLHILL 1987 SHEERNESS ON SEA

1624 PORT VICTORIA 1565 SHEPHERDS LANE

1717 PORT VICTORIA GF 1569 SHEPHERDS LANE

1669 PUMP HOUSE SIDING GF 1969 SHEPHERDS WELL

1688 QUEENBOROUGH 1919 SHOREHAM {KENT}

1691 QUEENBOROUGH GF B 1555 SHORNCLIFFE

1669 QUEENBOROUGH SHEPPEY GF 1821 SHORNCLIFFE GF

1694 RAINHAM 1593 SHORTLANDS

1635 RAINHAM GF 1593 SHORTLANDS JC

1909 RAMSGATE 1896 SIDCUP

1886 RAVENSBOURNE 1907 SIDLEY

1730 READING JC 1977 SITTINGBOURNE

1905 READING SOUTH 1911 SITTINGBOURNE A

1904 READING SPUR 1895 SITTINGBOURNE A GF
1938 RECULVERS 1977 SITTINGBOURNE B

1779 REDHILL B GF A 1681 SLADE GREEN

1559 REDHILL B GF D 1693 SMARTS CROSSING

1942 REDHILL Nol 1746 SMEETH

1561 REDHILL No2 1906 SMITHAM

1937 REEDS SIDING GF 1899 SNODLAND

1958 REIGATE 1692 SNOWDOWN COLLIERY
1720 RICHBOROUGH CROSSING 1609 SOLE STREET

1750 RIDDLESDOWN TUNNEL 1602 SORTING SIDINGS

1874 RIDHAM DOCK 1635 SOUTH LAMBETH GOODS
1864 ROBERTSBRIDGE A 1902 SOUTHFLEET

1668 ROBERTSBRIDGE B 1952 SOUTHWARK DEPOT
2004 ROBERTSBRIDGE JC 1900 ST ANNS CROSSING

1664 ROCHESTER 1533 ST JOHNS

1656 ROCHESTER BRIDGE JC 1887 ST LEONARDS W.SQUARE
1943 ROMNEY JC 1914 ST MARY CRAY

1940 ROTHERHITHE ROAD 1640 ST MARY CRAY GF C

1941 RUCKINGE SIDING 1967 ST MARY CRAY JC

1630 RYE 1631 ST STEPHENS GATE

1908 SAND STREET CROSSING 1607 STAPLEHURST

1965 SANDERSTEAD 1971 STAR BRIDGE

1627 SANDLING 1889 STAR CROSSING

1627 SANDLING GF 1636 STEWARTS LANE

2000 SANDLING JC GFs 1961 STOKE JC

1751 SANDWICH 1898 STONE CROSSING {DARTFD}
1764 SANDWICH GF 1949 STONE CROSSING {FAVRSHM}
1901 SELLING 1957 STONEGATE

1966 SELSDON 1551 STROOD JC

1966 SELSDON ROAD NORTH 1501 STROOD TUNNEL

1584 SEVENOAKS 1745 STURRY

1584 SEVENOAKS A 1963 SWALE BRIDGE

JCc 15.12.97
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SOUTHERN RAILWAY SIGNALBOX DIAGRAM

ALPHABETICAL ORDER

1903
1904
1903
1920
1574
1718
1975
1885
1974
1615
1645
1928
1890
1992
1710
1710
1708
1585
1540
1674
1673
1686
1589
1707
1973
1976
1979
1802
1646
1522
1596
1583
1913
1927
1760
1595
1658
1984
1981
1518
1862
1600
1982
1749
1849
1948
1696
1918
1691
1869
1894
1512
1954
1953
1658

SWANLEY
SWANLEY GF A
SWANLEY JC

SWANLEY YARD

SWIFTS GREEN
SYDENHAM HILL
TADWORTH

TANGLEY CROSSING
TANYARD SIDING
TATTENHAM CORNER A
TATTENHAM CORNER B
TESTON CROSSING
TEYNHAM

THREE OAKS
TONBRIDGE

TONBRIDGE A
TONBRIDGE A GF
TONBRIDGE B
TONBRIDGE GF B
TONBRIDGE GF C
TONBRIDGE GF D
TONBRIDGE GF F

TOVIL GOODS
TUNBRIDGE WELLS GOODS
TUNNEL INTERMEDIATE
TWYDALL CROSSING
UPPER WARLINGHAM
URALITE SIDING
VICTORIA B

VICTORIA EASTERN
WADHURST
WADHURST GF

WALMER
WALWORTH COAL SIDINGS
WALWORTH DUST SIDINGS
WALWORTH ROAD
WARLINGHAM
WATERINGBURY

WEALD INTERMEDIATE
WELLING

WEST MALLING

WEST WICKHAM
WESTCOTT
WESTENHANGER EAST
WESTENHANGER WEST
WESTERHAM

WESTERN JC

WESTGATE ON SEA
WHITEWAY CROSSING
WHITSTABLE & TANK. GF
WHITSTABLE & TANKERTON
WHITSTABLE HARBOUR GF
WHYTELEAFE
WHYTELEAFE GATE BOX
WHYTELEAFE SOUTH

Papers from Signal Projects Group,

(“ROLLER" )

1983
1982
1644
1573
1576
1950
1687
1729
1628
1893
1721
1537
1542
1569
1567
1922
1728
1787
1986
1548
1616
1651
1654
1655
1661
1662
1663
1677
1679
1682
1683
1704
1712
1722
1737
1738
1784
1785
1805
1823
1824
1833
1844
1847
1854
1858
1891
1897
1910
1933
1934
1935
1936
1939
1944

Croydon

Finding Aid: Page 41 of 52

NUMBERS - SECR SECTION

WICKHAM SIDING
WICKHAM SIDING GF
WILLIAMS SIDING
WINCHELSEA

WINCHELSEA GF
WINGMORE SIDING
WOKINGHAM
WOKINGHAM GF B
WOODMANSTERNE
WOODNESBOROUGH CROSSING
WOODSIDE

WOOLWICH ARSENAL
WOOLWICH DOCKYARD SDG
WREFORDS SIDING GF
WROTHAM

WYBOURNE SIDING

WYE

WYE UNILEVER SIDING
YALDING

JCc 15.12.97
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SOUTHERN RAILWAY SIGNALBOX DIAGRAM (“ROLLER”) NUMBERS - SECR SECTION

ALPHABETICAL ORDER

1945
1947
1960
1962
1970
1972
1978
1980
1985
1989
1994
1999
2001
2003
2005

JCc 15.12.97
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- SIGNAL INSTRUCTIONS (“YELLOW NOTICES”)

Box 93 - Folder 1

No 10 1926 21.03.26 Holborn - Elephant & Castle

No 19 1926 27.06.26 Charing Cross - Borough Market Jc

No 20 1928 17.06.28 Borough Market Jc, London Bridge - Bricklayers Arms Jc
No 22 1929 30.06.29 New Cross, Nunhead - Blackheath, Ladywell, Hither Green
No 43 1929 01.12.29 Spa Road - New Cross, Deptford

No 24 1930 25.05.30 West Croydon - Waddon Marsh

No 17 1932 05.06.32 Coulsdon North - Balcombe Tunnel Jc

No 23 1932 12.06.32 Stone Hall - Haywards Heath - Folly Hill

No 36 1932 06.10.32 Balcombe Tunnel Jc - Stone Hall; Folly Hill - Preston Park
No 40 1932 16.10.32 Preston Park - Brighton, Hove

No 23 1934 01.07.34 St Mary Cray - Farningham Road

No 25 1934 08.07.34 Sole Street - Rochester Bridge Jc

No 22 1935 16.06.35 Tonbridge

No 5 1936 16.02.36 Streatham Common - Thornton Heath

No 18 1936 17.05.36 Vauxhall - Marsh Lane (Berrylands)

No 21 1936 28.06.36 Marsh Lane - Hampton Court Jc

No 36 1936 18.10.36 Waterloo - Vauxhall

No 3 1937 24.01.37 Woking Jc - Basingstoke East ("Wait & Proceed" withdrawn)
No 7 1937 14.02.37 Coulsdon North - Preston Park ("Wait & Proceed" withdrawn)
No 20 1937 02.05.37 Purley - Coulsdon North

No 26 1937 20.06.37 Portsmouth & Southsea - Portsmouth Harbour

No 28 1937 27.06.37 Woking - Guildford

No 30 1937 27.06.37 Havant West - Farlington Jc

No 32 1937 04.07.37 Romney Jc - New Romney

No 35 1937 18.07.37 Haslemere

No 44 1937 26.09.37 Gipsy Hill - Crystal Palace (Temporary singling)

No 47 1937 03.10.37 Lydd Town - New Romney

No 57 1937 12.12.37 South Stoke Bridge (Temporary singling)

No 16 1938 24.04.38 Horsham

No 18 1938 01.05.38 Havant

No 21 1938 15.05.38 Dorking North

No 22 1938 15.05.38 Motspur Park - Tolworth

No 25 1938 29.05.38 Bognor Regis

No 44 1938 16.10.38 Ascot

No 45 1938 16.10.38 Battersea Park Jc - Pouparts Jc

No 5 1939 29.01.39 Strood

No 15 1939 16.04.39 Swanley

No 20 1939 14.05.39 Tolworth - Chessington South

No 23 1939 04.06.39 Victoria (Central) - Battersea Pier

No 27 1939 25.06.39 Victoria (Eastern)

No 30 1939 02.07.39 Folkestone Harbour

Box 93 - Folder 1A

Duplicates of some of the above notices

Box 94 - Folder 2

No 1 1940 28.01.40 Richmond
No 10 1940 26.05.40 Clapham Jc - Point Pleasant Jc [Carried out 16.06.40]
No 18 1946 01.06.46 Portsmouth Harbour
No 1 1950 08.10.50 Bricklayers Arms Jc - Norwood Jc
No 1 1952 05.10.52 Streatham Common - Selhurst
No 2 1952 12.10.52 Pouparts Jc, Tulse Hill - Streatham Common,
Streatham South Jc
No 1 1954 21.03.54 Selhurst, Norwood Jc - East Croydon, West Croydon
No 2 1954 28.03.54 Twickenham
No 1 1955 08.05.55 East Croydon - Coulsdon North
No 1 1956 03.06.56 Herne Hill
No 1 1957 02.06.57 Grove Jc - Stonegate
No 2 1957 05.05.57 Cannon Street (Temporary)
No 4 1957 15.12.57 Cannon Street
No 1 1958 25.05.58 Gatwick Airport

.97
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Box 94 - Folder 2 continued
No 1 1959 08.02.59 Denmark Hill - Battersea Park Jc
No 2 1959 22.02.59 Point Pleasant Jc¢ - Richmond, Chiswick
1 SED 08.03.59 Factory Jc - Herne Hill, Loughborough Jc, Nunhead
2 SED 22.03.59 Nunhead - Ravensbourne
3 SED 12.04.59 Herne Hill - Beckenham Jc, New Beckenham
4 SED 26.04.59 Gillingham - Western Jc
5 SED 03.05.59 Graveney Crossing - Westgate-on-Sea
6 SED 10.05.59 Swanley - Gillingham
7 SED 24 .05.59 Western Jc - Sheerness-on-Sea, Graveney Crossing,
Clock House Crossing
8 SED 31.05.59 Beckenham Jc, Ravensbourne, Grove Park - Farningham Road,
Orpington 'A'
9 SED 07.06.59 Sole Street - Strood Jc
10 SED 19.07.59 Westgate-on-Sea - Ramsgate

Box 95 - Folder 3

11 SED 18.09.60 Minster - Ramsgate
12 SED 23.07.61 Lenham
13 SED 17.12.61 Folkestone Harbour
14 SED 04.02.62 Parks Bridge Jc - Chislehurst Jc, Sidcup, Bromley North
15 SED 18.02.62 Smeeth - Archcliffe Jct, Folkestone Harbour
16 SED 04.03.62 Chislehurst Jc, Bat & Ball - Tonbridge 'A'
17 SED 11.03.62 Shoreham - Kemsing, Bat & Ball
18 SED 18.03.62 Tonbridge
19 SED 25.03.62 Tonbridge - Wadhurst
20 SED 01.04.62 Tonbridge - Yalding, Pluckley
21 SED 08.04.62 Maidstone East
22 SED 29.04.62 Headcorn, Hothfield - Westenhanger, Wye, Ham Street
23 SED 27.05.62 Chislet Colliery
1 CD 26.04.64 Epsom - Leatherhead
1 SWD 28.06.64 Bramley - Southcote Jc
2 SWD 28.03.65 Guildford Yard - Guildford South
3 SWD 25.07.65 Effingham Jc - London Road (Guildford)
4 SWD 12.12.65 Raynes Park - Worcester Park, Tolworth
5 SWD 05.12.65 Shalford Jc - Milford
6 SWD 13.02.66 Guildford Yard - North Camp, Aldershot Jc North
7 SWD 27.02.66 Motspur Park - Epsom
8 SWD 17.04.66 London Road (Guildford) - Peasmarsh Jc, Shalford
9 SWD 05.06.66 Woking - Farnborough
10 SWD 07.09.66 Eastleigh West - St Denys (Down line)
11 SWD 02.10.66 Northam Jc - Chapel Crossing, Southampton Central
12 SWD 23.10.66 Totton - Brockenhurst 'A'
13 SWD 30.10.66 Farnborough - Basingstoke 'A'
15 SWD 13.11.66 Wootton - Winchester City
16 SWD 20.11.66 Brookwood - Fleet
Basingstoke - Wootton, Bramley, Overton
17 SWD 11.12.66 Pokesdown - Branksome
18 SWD 05.02.67 Overton - Andover (complete)
Basingstoke - Andover 'A' (TCB)
19 SWD 26.02.67 Lymington Jc - Christchurch
20 SWD 10.03.67 Isle of Wight
24 SED 05.67 Blackfriars - Borough Market Jc [Carried out May-July]
21 SWD 28.01.68 Havant - Farlington Jc
22 SWD 11.02.68 Cosham
23 SWD 07.04.68 Fratton East - Portsmouth & Southsea
21.04.68 Portsmouth Harbour
05.05.68 Cosham Jc, Farlington Jc - Green Lanes Crossing
25 SED 21.04.68 Herne Hill - Penge East
28.04.68 Penge East - Shortlands Jc
24 SWD 23.04.68 Grateley - Salisbury Tunnel Jc (Down line)
25.04.68 Andover 'B' - Grateley (Down line)
30.04.68 Grateley - Andover 'B' (Up line)
02.05.68 Salisbury Tunnel Jc - Grateley (Up line)
2 CD 13.04.69 S. Bermondsey - Denmark Hill, Streatham Hill, Gypsy Hill
25 SWD 20.04.69 Leatherhead - Effingham Jc
4 CD 15.06.69 New Cross Gate - Norwood Jc, Crystal Palace
5 CD 13.07.69 Gipsy Hill - Crystal Palace, Birkbeck
Box 95 - Folder 3 continued

Jc 29.12.97
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6 CD 21.09.69 Mitcham Jc - Sutton [Carried out 12.10.69]
26 SED 29.11.69 North Kent East Jc - Charlton
26 SWD 30.11.69 Woking - West Byfleet (Up lines)
27 SWD 30.11.69 Petersfield
7 CD 21.12.69 Sutton - Epsom Downs
Box 96 - Folder 4
28 SWD 11.01.70 Petersfield - Havant
29 SWD 18.01.70 Addlestone - Chertsey
27 SED 15.02.70 Blackfriars - Herne Hill
30 SWD 01.03.70 Surbiton - Cooks Crossing, Walton-on-Thames, Hampton Court
31 SWD 01.03.70 Dorchester Jc - Weymouth
28 SED 15.03.70 St Johns - Plumstead, Welling
32 SWD 22.03.70 Walton-on-Thames - West Byfleet, Addlestone
33 SWD 23.08.70 Ash Vale Jc - Aldershot
34 SWD 28.06.70 Moreton - Dorchester South
35 SWD 13.09.70 East Putney
31 SED 25.10.70 Woolwich Arsenal - Erith
01.11.70 Erith, Falconwood, Sidcup - Northfleet
8 CD 29.11.70 Purley - Tattenham Corner
36 SWD 29.11.70 East Putney - Wimbledon
30 SED 14.12.70 Northfleet (APCM)
32 SED 21.02.71 Swanley - Otford Jc
33 SED 04.04.71 Ladywell - New Beckenham
34 SED 14.03.71 Northfleet - Denton Crossing
35 SED 16.05.71 Denton Crossing - Higham
9 CD 10.10.71 Leatherhead - Dorking
36 SED 17.10.71 Higham - Cuxton
37 SWD 30.01.72 Motspur Park - Chessington South
38 SWD 01.05.72 Eastleigh - Romsey
10 CD 26.11.72 West Croydon - Sutton
39 SWD 03.12.72 Christchurch - Pokesdown
11 CD/37 SED 10.12.72 Stewarts Lane - Longhedge Jc
38 SED 21.01.73 Gillingham
40 SWD 04.02.73 Bracknell - Earley
41 SWD 25.03.73 Camberley - Ash Vale Jc
42 SWD 06.05.73 Botley - Fareham
39 SED 05.08.73 Dartford (Nol Platform) [Carried out 02.09.73]
43 SWD 28.10.73 Salisbury West - Wilton, Wylye
44 SWD 02.12.73 Andover
45 SWD 09.12.73 Farncombe - Haslemere
46 SWD 28.07.74 Barnes - Kew Bridge, Wood Lane Crossing
47 SWD 19.05.74 Sunningdale - Bracknell, Camberley
40 SED 08.09.74 Cannon Street
48 SWD 08.09.74 Wood Lane Crossing, Twickenham West - Windsor, Chertsey,
Sunningdale
49 SWD 10.11.74 Richmond - Shepperton, New Malden
50 SWD 12.01.75 Petersfield - Haslemere
26.01.75
09.02.75
16.02.75
51 SWD 18.05.75 St Denys
12 CD/41 SED 20.07.75 London Bridge - Anerley, North Dulwich, Denmark Hill
42 SED 27.09.75 Ladywell - Hayes, Woodside
43 SED 08.02.76 New Cross - Hither Green
44 SED 19.04.76 Charing Cross, Cannon Street New Cross, Deptford
13 CD 18.09.76 Cooksbridge, Falmer - Berwick, Newhaven Town
45 SED 06.11.76 Parks Bridge Jc - Chislehurst Jc, New Eltham, Bromley N.
14 CD/46 SED 24.10.77 Battersea Pier Jc - Longhedge Jc, Clapham Jc 'B'
15 CD 29.04.78 Gatwick Airport [Carried out 27.04.78]
16 CD/47 SED 23.07.78 Stewarts Lane, Factory Jc - Clapham Jc 'A', Latchmere Jc
56 SWD 19.10.78 Brockenhurst - Lymington Jc
Box 97 - Folder 5

Jc
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17 CD/48 SED 13.05.79 Victoria (SE side)
57 SWD 03.06.79 Warminster
49 SED 30.09.79 Appledore - Ore
18 CD 07.10.79 Victoria (Central) - Battersea Park
19 CD 22.11.79 Arundel
04.12.79 Ford
09.12.79 Arundel Jc - Ford, Littlehampton Jc
20 CD 03.02.80 Victoria (Central)
60 SWD 24.02.80 Richmond
59 SWD 09.03.80 St Denys - Fareham
61 SWD 26.03.80 Gunnersbury
50 SED 27.04.80 Buckland Jc - Hawkesbury Street Jc
58 SWD 07.05.80 Ash Crossing - Wokingham [Carried out 10.05.80]
21 CD/62 SWD 21.09.80 Clapham Jc [Carried out 28.11.80]
22 CD 07.06.81 Balham
23 CD 28.06.81 Streatham Jc
24 CD 09.08.81 Tulse Hill - Streatham Jc, Crystal Palace, Bromley Jc
63 SWD 28.08.81 Salisbury
64 SWD 11.10.81 St Denys - Northam Jc
65 SWD 08.11.81 Northam Jc - Millbrook
25 CD/52 SED 22.11.81 Atlantic lines
29.11.81 Shepherds Lane, Loughborough Jc - Nunhead
06.12.81 Herne Hill
26 CD/53 SED 17.01.82 Nunhead - Bellingham
27 CD/54 SED 14.02.82 Holborn Viaduct, Blackfriars - Loughborough Jc, Met. Jc
66 SWD 28.02.82 Redbridge - Totton, Romsey
28 CD 27.03.82 Balcombe Tunnel Jc - Haywards Heath
29 CD/67 SWD 23.05.82 Wimbledon - Sutton, Carshalton, West Croydon
30 CD/55 SED 20.06.82 Beckenham Jc, Ravensbourne - Bickley
68 SWD 20.06.82 Botley - Cosham Jc
31 CD 08.08.82 Wivelsfield - Preston Park
32 CD 03.10.82 Waddon, Carshalton - West Sutton, Epsom Downs
69 SWD 17.10.82 Romsey - Dunbridge
70 SWD 24.10.82 Hinton Admiral - Christchurch (Temporary signalling)
33 CD 07.11.82 Earlswood - Horley
34 CD/56 SED 13.02.83 New Beckenham, Bromley Jc, Sydenham Hill - Shortlands
35 CD 26.02.83 Coulsdon North - Redhill
36 CD/57 SED 27.03.83 Bromley South - Swanley
37 CD/58 SED 24.04.83 Latchmere Jc - Kensington Olympia
/71 SWD
38 CD/59 SED 05.06.83 Eynsford - Borough Green, Sevenoaks
12.06.83 Swanley - Meopham
19.06.83 Swanley
39 CD 25.06.83 Balcombe Tunnel Jc - Preston Park, Plumpton
01.07.83 Quarry line
02.07.83 Earlswood - Three Bridges, Crawley
40 CD 25.09.83 Purley - Coulsdon North, Caterham, Tattenham Corner
01.10.83 South Croydon - Purley
09.10.83 Coulsdon North
41 CD 02.10.83 Selhurst, Norwood Jc - South Croydon, West Croydon
60 SED 18.12.83 Borough Green - Maidstone East
72 SWD 05.02.84 Waterloo - Vauxhall
42 CD 01.04.84 South Croydon - Sanderstead
08.04.84 Selhurst, Norwood Jc - South Croydon, West Croydon
61 SED 14.04.84 Maidstone East - Lenham
28.04.84 Lenham - Hothfield
43 CD 28.04.84 Anerley - Norwood Jc
No 1 1984 21.10.84 Ashford (Kent)
12.11.84 Ashford (Kent)
No 2 1984 18.11.84 Hove
Box 98

Various Southern Region system maps
Signalling Instructions for other regions, mainly NE

Jc 29.12.97
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BOXES 99-108 - ABOLISHED BOX FILES

These ten boxes contain material similar to that in boxes 1-92, mainly for signal boxes abolished during the Southern Railway
period. There is no particular order to the documents, which are mostly signalling diagrams or dog charts. The majority are for
former LSWR locations, but in addition to LBSCR and SECR signal boxes, some GWR boxes transferred to the Southern Region
after nationalisation are also included.

BOXES 109-122 - AGREEMENT DIAGRAMS

These fourteen boxes, and boxes 171-187, comprise mainly files of agreement diagrams, each file referring to one signal box.
These are copies of the signalling diagram, often with the mechanical locking table (diagram number suffixed A) and electrical
locking (suffix B), signed off by various departments to signify agreement with proposed signalling alterations. Most sets contain
several successive alterations, often from around WW2 up to the abolition of the box; date bands are shown below. Some
miscellaneous files on other topics are included in these filing boxes:-

Box 109 Box 116
Clapham Jc A 1944-1990 Chislehurst Jc 1939-1979
Box 117
Box 110
Crowborough 1937-1990
East Putney 1939-1991 Eridge 1942-1990
Aeroflex Fuses Waterloo-Hampton Court
Miscellaneous PWay Diagrams Auto Signals 1938-1990
Clapham Je-North Sheen
Box 111 Auto Signals 1957-1990
Crabtree Crossing 1945-1989 Box 118
East Kent Light Railway Raynes Park 1939-1990
Miniature Warning Lights
Standard Pre-cast Concrete Footbridges Box 119
Box 112 Architectural Drawings
Folders 1 & 2
Wimbledon A 1945-1977
Box 120
Box 113
Architectural Drawings
Point Pleasant Jc 1945-1990 Folder 3
Box 114 Box 121
Queens Road 1946-1990 Dorchester Jc 1953-1980
Box 115 Box 122
Orpington 1949-1993 West London Jc 1946-1990

Jc 29.12.97
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BOXES 123-154 - CONTRACTORS’ PRINTS

These files contain prints of diagrams supplied to the SR and BR by various contractors, and are arranged partly by drawing serial
number and partly by the name of the relevant contractor.

The majority of the items are general engineering drawings of signalling equipment and associated items such as cabling, power
supplies, etc. A few site-specific items are also included.

Box 123

Box 139
Serial numbers 1M - 50M

AEI
Box 124

Box 140
Serial numbers 51M - 80M

English Electric
Box 125 Henry Williams
Serial numbers 8 1M upwards Box 141
Box 126 MV-GRS
Serial numbers commencing A Box 142
Box 127 Permali

Pirelli

Serial numbers commencing B

Boxes 143-144
Boxes 128-129

SGE
Serial numbers commencing C

Boxes 145-147

Box 130
Westinghouse
Serial numbers commencing D and DB
Box 148
Box 131
Sykes
GWR Wiring Diagrams Tyers
Serial numbers commencing E
Box 149

Boxes 132-136

Godwin Warren
Serial numbers commencing E

Box 150
Box 137

Westinghouse style K lever frame
Serial numbers commencing F and G

Boxes 151-154
Box 138

AWS (Automatic Warning System)
Serial numbers commencing G

Jc 29.12.97
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BOXES 155-170 - GENERAL FILES

These sixteen boxes contain files on both general topics and specific locations. The latter include some signalling diagrams for
minor branch lines, which might perhaps have been expected to appear in the Abolished Box files. Such material is indicated
below with a *. (A similar file on the East Kent Light Railway is included in Box 111.)

Box 155

WR Locking Sketches 1967:

Pinhoe, Crannaford Crossing, Whimple GFs, Feniton Crossing, Honiton, Seaton GF, Axminster Crossing, Chard,
Hewish Crossing, Crewkerne Crossing, Yeovil J¢, Sherborne.

Multi-lamp Route Indicators

Point Heaters - Standard Drawings

Miscellaneous diagrams:

Waterloo CLS, London Transport, Orpington signal box

Box 156

GWR Standard Locking Frames
GWR Standard Signal Details

Box 157

GWR Standard Drawings:
Level Crossings, FPLs, Hand Generator, Detectors, Travelling Rollers, Pulleys, Compensators, Cranks & Bases.
Easton & Church Hope Railway - details of rock fall alarm

Box 158

LMR Diagrams: Standard Signals & Stencil Type Indicators
Box 159

Relay Room Drawings [architect’s - mainly Kent Coast CLS]
Box 160

Hawkhurst Branch *

Meon Valley Line *

Sheppey Light Railway *

Torrington & Halwill Light Railway *
Low Voltage Alarm Systems

Box 161

Birmingham Snow Hill - Control Tables & Typical Circuits
Motherwell - Diagram & Locking

Box 162

ASTER Track Circuits

ATC

BTC Drawings, Electrified Areas

CLS Miscellaneous Drawings [signal structures]
Kent Coast CLS Route Recorder Readings

SGE Geographical Route Selection Scheme

Box 163

Jc 29.12.97
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Kent & East Sussex Line *
Cancelled Conductor Rail & Negative Bond Drawings

GENERAL FILES continued

Box 164

[lluminated Signs [on property adjoining the railway - conflict with signalling]
PWay Department Standard Drawings

Box 165

Isle of Wight Electrification

Isle of Wight Signalling *

Typical Single Line Block Working

Box 166

Signal Box Diagrams, Other Regions - Folder Nol
Box 167

Signal Box Diagrams, Other Regions - Folder No2
Elham Valley Line *

Box 168
Somerset & Dorset Joint Line Folder Nol *
Box 169

LSWR Folder Nol *
LSWR Folder No2 *

Box 170

Somerset & Dorset Joint Line Folder No2 *
Wimbledon A *

Finding Aid:
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BOXES 171-187 - AGREEMENT DIAGRAMS

These final seventeen boxes contain further files of agreement diagrams, as described in the heading for boxes 109-122. Once
again, some miscellaneous files on other topics are included in these boxes.

Box 171 Portslade-Shoreham
Auto Signals 197?7-1988
Uckfield 1934-1991 Strood Jc-Sole Street
Wimbledon Park 1958-1991 Auto Signals 1945-1959
Tonbridge-Wadhurst
BRB Standard Tokenless Block Auto Signals 1962-1986
Waterloo Armstrong Lift Victoria C-Gloucester Rd Jc
Auto Signals 1948-1985
Box 172
Box 178
Hever 1956-1990
Kensington South Main East Grinstead 1934-1987
1981-1992 Lingfield 1947-1987
Lavant GF 1946-1992 Preston Park 1936-1985
Motspur Park 1939-1990 Portslade 1943-1988
North Pole Jc 1990-1992
Uckfield Shunting 1941-1990 Box 179
Box 173 Ford 1947-1979
Hassocks 1953-1985
Waterloo 1943-1973 Hove 1939-1985
Waterloo 1977-1979 Lancing GF 1943-1986
Leatherhead 1944-1987
Box 174 Norwood Jc Up Side
Yard GF B 1948-1985
Waterloo 1983
Waterloo 1990 Box 180
Box 175 Brighton 1938-1978
Brighton 1984-1985
Bournemouth Goods 1941-1985
Dorchester South 1943-1970 Box 181
Northam Je¢ 1941-1981
Raynes Crossing 1940-1985 Birchden Jc 1954-1976
Brighton Carriage Sidings
Box 176 South GF 1947
Burgess Hill 1963-1985
Brading 1946-1988 Crawley 1946-1986
Lymington Pier 1954-1977 Crawley GF 1977-1986
New Malden 1936-1988 Epsom 1937-1987
Romsey GF 1941
Sandown 1948-1988 Box 182
Sutton Area
Auto Signals 1969-1987 Alton 1947-1980
Weymouth Area Angmering 1947-1988
Auto Signals 1969-1987 West Worthing 1937
Weymouth 1959-1987
Box 177 Woldingham 1951-1985
Goring 1934-1988
Hurst Green Jc 1942-1987
Tun Wells West A 1940-1976
Leatherhead-Epsom
Auto Signals 1961-1987
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Box 183

Shoreham by Sea A 1938-1988
Shoreham by Sea B 1941-1988
Tun Wells West B 1953-1985
Worthing 1942-1988

Central CLS Stage 3

Norwood Jc & Gloucester Rd Jc
Central CLS Stage 4

Coulsdon North-East Croydon

Box 184
Dover Ferry 1936-1988
Hove-West Worthing
Auto Signals 1937
Goring-Littlehampton & Bognor Regis
Auto Signals 1937

Central CLS Stage 1

Norwood Jc North-Bricklayers Arms Jc
Central CLS Stage 2

Thormnton Heath-Balham
Central CLS Stage 2

Clapham Jc B

Box 185

Grove Jc
Redhill B

Box 186

Bat & Ball
Chislehurst Jc
Edenbridge
Godstone
Penshurst
Redhill B
Sanderstead

Box 187

Redhill A

Upper Warlingham

Yalding

Finding Aid:

1954-1986
1945-1977

1937-1981
1985-1993
1940-1986
1944-1986
1941-1986
1984-1985
1935-1985

1941-1985
1941-1985
1948-1986

Hither Green-Tonbridge

Auto Signals

1962-1979

Point Pleasant Jc-Wimbledon A

Auto Signals

1970
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